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Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Open Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022 Sarah Kirk from West Waterford Pony Club

ARENA 1 OPEN INDIVIDUAL      Time Allowed 5mins 22sec

No Branch Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time
Dressage 

Score
Showjumpi

ng
XC 

Penalties XC Time
XC Time 

Faults Total Place Posted at 09:50
8 North Tipperary and Ormond Abbie Meagher 16 B Vallette 1 9:12 21.25 4 0 5:24 0.8 26.05 1st
1 Nenagh Pony Club Jack Minehan 16 Blackfort Diamond Princess 1 8:30 27.75 0 0 5:13 0 27.75 2nd
6 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Aisling Dwan 17 Lackelly Star 1 9:00 28.5 0 0 5:15 0 28.5 3rd
8a Scarteen Pony Club Jessie O Sullivan 16 My Mountain Grey 1 9:18 22 4 0 5:32 4 30 4th
4 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Kate Walsh 15 Lisheen Fork Lightning 1 8:48 20.75 9 0 5:23 0.4 30.15 5th 
7 North Tipperary and Ormond Grace Mahon 14 Duie one 1 9:06 29.75 13 0 5:25 1.2 43.95 6th
3 Bray Hunt Pony Club Jane O'Sullivan 17 Castletown Sunshine 1 8:42 30.5 0 20 5:32 4 54.5 Fence 10 & 14

2 Meath Hunt Pony Club Clodagh McGauran 17 Cruising Caricello 1 8:36 21 0 40 5:51 11.6 72.6 Fence 10 & 14

5 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Niamh Verkade 13 Westide Mirah Jack 1 8:54 30.25 0 E E Fence 14



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Intermediate Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Kate Walsh, Emily Fox, Ruby Ffrench Davis and Evan McMahon from Tipperary Hunt PC

Intermediate Teams Posted 12:30

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time
Dressage 

Score Showjumping
XC 

Penalties XC Time
XC Time 

Faults Total
Team 
Score Place

55 West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Pony Club Siofra Marsh 14 Micmacs First 2 11:12 31.5 0 0 5:50 31.5 98.75 1
56 West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Pony Club Isobel Maxwell 16 Albanos Diamond 2 11:18 37 0 0 5.53 37
57 West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Pony Club Millie Bowles 17 Cappuccino 3 11:30 30.25 0 0 5.53 30.25

36 Muskerry Pony club Muskerry Pony Club Nicola Kiernan 18 Mr OBrien Two You 2 10:00 33.75 0 0 5.21 33.75 104.25 2
37 Muskerry Pony club Muskerry Pony Club Ella Buttimer 17 Rowanhill Master Clover 2 10:06 36.25 4 0 5.26 40.25
38 Muskerry Pony club Muskerry Pony Club Laura O'Sullivan 17 Harle Du Puissant 3 10:06 30.25 0 0 5.2 30.25

58 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Robyn Carey 16 Atlantic Clover Star 2 11:24 32.5 8 20 6.29 11.6 72.1 111.85 3 Fence 11

59 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Orlagh O Brien 14 Ardagh Dun N Dusted 2 11:30 37.25 0 0 6 37.25
60 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Ellen Pearson 16 Melissa's boy 3 11:36 30 8 0 6.04 1.6 39.6
61 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Kevin Healy 16 Kilbunny Kabana 3 11:42 27 8 0 5.09 35

19 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Gold Katelyn McMahon 19 A sportsfield good life 2 8:54 32.75 4 0 6.01 0.4 37.15 115.05 4
20 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Gold Mark Ward 16 Passadena Trend 2 9:00 35.25 4 0 5.52 39.25
21 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Gold Lily Cormican 15 Cruise Along Water Lily 3 9:06 26.25 4 0 6.21 8.4 38.65

39 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Titans Ben Buckley 16 Whiskey 2 10:12 31.25 4 0 5.22 35.25 118.2 5
40 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Titans Tim Collins 16 Clonshire Waveney 3 10:12 26.25 4 15 5:21 45.25 Flags @ fence 11

41 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Titans Sonny McCartan 15 Gailes Indigo Lady 3 10:18 32.5 4 0 6.03 1.2 37.7

12 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Grace Hanna 15 Clerkson 2 8:36 33 8 0 6.09 3.6 44.6 121.85 6
13 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Kate Carroll 17 Right on Q 2 8:42 35.5 0 0 5.25 35.5
14 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Meabh Long 17 Dunran Marvel 3 8:42 29.75 12 0 5.32 41.75
15 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Caitlin Woods 15 Cornflake Bay 3 8:48 31.75 8 20 5.55 59.75 Fence 6

25 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Ella Doddy 16 Herald of Milltown 2 9:18 35.75 4 0 5.59 39.75 132
26 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Holly Smith 17 Brightside 2 9:24 32.75 8 0 5.31 40.75
27 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Anna Boucher-Hayes 13 Brambles bartholomew 3 9:18 29.25 9 20 6.16 6.4 64.65 Fence 9

28 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Sophie Dooley 15 Dignified Fiasco 3 9:24 27.5 4 20 5.53 51.5 Fence 11

45 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Lilymai Berry 17 Skylanna scatman 2 10:24 30.5 8 0 5.27 38.5 148.4
46 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Keira Crowther 14 Tomoka spots 2 10:30 27 0 20 6.37 14.8 61.8 Fence 11

47 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Maggie Willett 16 Sally grey gallough 3 10:36 25.25 0 E E Fence 11

48 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Mia Meyler 16 Tricklebrooks Jaguar 3 11:00 30.5 12 0 6.14 5.6 48.1

62 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wildcats Pippa Bellows 16 Tatyana Ramirovna 2 11:36 31.25 4 0 5.38 35.25 152.5
63 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wildcats Lucie McAlister 17 Jackie Joe 2 11:42 33.75 0 20 6.25 10 63.75 Fence 11

64 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wildcats Sean Killoran 16 Baytree Titanium 3 11:48 29.5 4 20 5.49 53.5 Fence 11

49 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Avengers Avril Rea 14 Blessington Black Shadow 2 11:00 33.75 16 0 5.51 49.75 171.6
50 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Avengers Jennifer Curtin 18 Cashelard Orion 3 11:06 29.5 8 0 6.19 7.6 45.1
51 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Avengers Jennifer Lane 16 Clydagh Dew 3 11:12 32.75 8 20 6.4 16 76.75 Fence 11

32 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Sarah Archdeacon 15 Ballymac Buachaill 2 9:48 35 12 40 6.30 12 99 172.75 Fence 6 & 11

33 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Ella Lombard 15 Creggrush MacBride 2 9:54 35.5 0 0 5.55 35.5
34 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Maeve Flynn 15 Kildangan music box 3 9:54 30.25 8 0 5.51 38.25
35 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Misha Richardson 17 Ballybrown Bertie 3 10:00 35.5 0 FR FR Fence 11

9 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Tigers Ruby Ffrench Davis 16 Foleys Marl 16 2 8:30 33 0 0 6.21 8.4 41.4 187.35
10 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Tigers Emily Fox 16 Tievenadarragh Gem 3 8:30 30.25 4 20 5.51 54.25 Fence 11

11 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Tigers Eva McMahon 16 Shawfield Oscar 3 8:36 28.5 4 40 6.48 19.2 91.7 Fence 9 & 11

42 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Comets Lauren Spencer 17 Kyle Lad 2 10:18 30.75 0 60 6.21 8.4 99.15 190.9 Fence 11

43 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Comets Joe Dunne 15 Shroughmore crm 3 10:24 36 20 0 5.59 56
44 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Comets Kerri McDonald 17 Micky Joe 3 10:30 31.75 4 0 5.44 35.75



16 Meath Hunt Pony Club Mighty Meath Anna Marchant 16 Kilmoon Michelle 2 8:48 34.75 8 60 5.48 102.75 282.35 Fence 14

17 Meath Hunt Pony Club Mighty Meath Una Mitchell 16 Phillistown Ali 3 8:54 32.75 0 60 7.22 32.8 125.55 Fence 11

18 Meath Hunt Pony Club Mighty Meath Clodagh Gillic 15 Zebo 3 9:00 35.25 4 0 6.37 14.8 54.05

22 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Blue Phonsie Wardell 14 Ballybrit kate 2 9:06 35.5 8 E 6.24 9.6 E E Fence 11 & 15

23 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Blue Andrew Moore 15 The Blue Diamond 2 9:12 26.5 0 20 5.36 46.5 Fence 6

24 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Blue Evan Martin 14 HB Miss Kizzy 3 9:12 26.5 4 0 5.34 30.5

29 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Rachel Foley 18 Allez Amour 2 9:42 34.75 8 0 5.31 42.75 E
30 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Holly Gee 13 Coolodge Maeve 3 9:42 29 4 E E Fence 11 jumped open

31 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Robyn Maher 17 Spirit Voltaire 3 9:48 32.5 4 20 5.36 56.5 Fence 11

52 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom OG'S Niamh Culloty 17 Luna little star 2 11:06 37 20 FR FR FR Fence 11

53 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom OG'S Eabha Trant 15 Fort Arthur Heidi 3 11:18 32.5 0 0 5.58 32.5
54 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom OG'S Laura Nolan 15 Coolrahnee rocket 3 11:24 30.25 EL WD EL



Intermediate Teams Arena 2 Results Posted at 12:45
No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. TimeDressage ScoreShowjumpingXC Penalties XC Time XC Time Faults Total Place
55 West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Pony Club Siofra Marsh 14 Micmacs First 2 11:12 31.5 0 0 5:50 31.5 1
36 Muskerry Pony club Muskerry Pony Club Nicola Kiernan 18 Mr OBrien Two You 2 10:00 33.75 0 0 5.21 33.75 2
62 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wildcats Pippa Bellows 16 Tatyana Ramirovna 2 11:36 31.25 4 0 5.38 35.25 3
39 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Titans Ben Buckley 16 Whiskey 2 10:12 31.25 4 0 5.22 35.25 4
33 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Ella Lombard 15 Creggrush MacBride 2 9:54 35.5 0 0 5.55 35.5 5
13 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Kate Carroll 17 Right on Q 2 8:42 35.5 0 0 5.25 35.5 6
56 West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Pony Club Isobel Maxwell 16 Albanos Diamond 2 11:18 37 0 0 5.53 37
19 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Gold Katelyn McMahon 19 A sportsfield good life 2 8:54 32.75 4 0 6.01 0.4 37.15
59 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Orlagh O Brien 14 Ardagh Dun N Dusted 2 11:30 37.25 0 0 6 37.25
45 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Lilymai Berry 17 Skylanna scatman 2 10:24 30.5 8 0 5.27 38.5
20 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Gold Mark Ward 16 Passadena Trend 2 9:00 35.25 4 0 5.52 39.25
25 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Ella Doddy 16 Herald of Milltown 2 9:18 35.75 4 0 5.59 39.75
37 Muskerry Pony club Muskerry Pony Club Ella Buttimer 17 Rowanhill Master Clover 2 10:06 36.25 4 0 5.26 40.25
26 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Holly Smith 17 Brightside 2 9:24 32.75 8 0 5.31 40.75
9 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Tigers Ruby Ffrench Davis 16 Foleys Marl 16 2 8:30 33 0 0 6.21 8.4 41.4
29 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Rachel Foley 18 Allez Amour 2 9:42 34.75 8 0 5.31 42.75
12 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Grace Hanna 15 Clerkson 2 8:36 33 8 0 6.09 3.6 44.6
23 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Blue Andrew Moore 15 The Blue Diamond 2 9:12 26.5 0 20 5.36 46.5 Fence 6

49 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Avengers Avril Rea 14 Blessington Black Shadow 2 11:00 33.75 16 0 5.51 49.75
46 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Keira Crowther 14 Tomoka spots 2 10:30 27 0 20 6.37 14.8 61.8 Fence 11

63 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wildcats Lucie McAlister 17 Jackie Joe 2 11:42 33.75 0 20 6.25 10 63.75 Fence 11

58 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Robyn Carey 16 Atlantic Clover Star 2 11:24 32.5 8 20 6.29 11.6 72.1 Fence 11

32 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Sarah Archdeacon 15 Ballymac Buachaill 2 9:48 35 12 40 6.3 12 99 Fence 6 & 11

42 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Comets Lauren Spencer 17 Kyle Lad 2 10:18 30.75 0 60 6.21 8.4 99.15 Fence 11

16 Meath Hunt Pony Club Mighty Meath Anna Marchant 16 Kilmoon Michelle 2 8:48 34.75 8 60 5.48 102.75 Fence 14

22 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Blue Phonsie Wardell 14 Ballybrit kate 2 9:06 35.5 8 E 6.24 9.6 E Fence 11 & 15

52 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom OG'S Niamh Culloty 17 Luna little star 2 11:06 37 20 FR FR Fence 11



Intermediate Teams Arena 3 Results Posted at 12:45
No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. TimeDressage ScoreShowjumpingXC Penalties XC Time XC Time Faults Total Place
57 West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Pony Club Millie Bowles 17 Cappuccino 3 11:30 30.25 0 0 5.53 30.25 1
38 Muskerry Pony club Muskerry Pony Club Laura O'Sullivan 17 Harle Du Puissant 3 10:06 30.25 0 0 5.2 30.25 2
24 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Blue Evan Martin 14 HB Miss Kizzy 3 9:12 26.5 4 0 5.34 30.5 3
53 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom OG'S Eabha Trant 15 Fort Arthur Heidi 3 11:18 32.5 0 0 5.58 32.5 4
61 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Kevin Healy 16 Kilbunny Kabana 3 11:42 27 8 0 5.09 35 5
44 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Comets Kerri McDonald 17 Micky Joe 3 10:30 31.75 4 0 5.44 35.75 6
41 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Titans Sonny McCartan 15 Gailes Indigo Lady 3 10:18 32.5 4 0 6.03 1.2 37.7
34 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Maeve Flynn 15 Kildangan music box 3 9:54 30.25 8 0 5.51 38.25
21 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Gold Lily Cormican 15 Cruise Along Water Lily 3 9:06 26.25 4 0 6.21 8.4 38.65
60 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Wanderers Ellen Pearson 16 Melissa's boy 3 11:36 30 8 0 6.04 1.6 39.6
14 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Meabh Long 17 Dunran Marvel 3 8:42 29.75 12 0 5.32 41.75
50 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Avengers Jennifer Curtin 18 Cashelard Orion 3 11:06 29.5 8 0 6.19 7.6 45.1
40 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Titans Tim Collins 16 Clonshire Waveney 3 10:12 26.25 4 15 5:21 45.25 Flags @ fence 11

48 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Mia Meyler 16 Tricklebrooks Jaguar 3 11:00 30.5 12 0 6.14 5.6 48.1
28 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Sophie Dooley 15 Dignified Fiasco 3 9:24 27.5 4 20 5.53 51.5 Fence 11

64 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wildcats Sean Killoran 16 Baytree Titanium 3 11:48 29.5 4 20 5.49 53.5 Fence 11

18 Meath Hunt Pony Club Mighty Meath Clodagh Gillic 15 Zebo 3 9:00 35.25 4 0 6.37 14.8 54.05
10 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Tigers Emily Fox 16 Tievenadarragh Gem 3 8:30 30.25 4 20 5.51 54.25 Fence 11

43 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Comets Joe Dunne 15 Shroughmore crm 3 10:24 36 20 0 5.59 56
31 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Robyn Maher 17 Spirit Voltaire 3 9:48 32.5 4 20 5.36 56.5 Fence 11

15 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Magic Caitlin Woods 15 Cornflake Bay 3 8:48 31.75 8 20 5.55 59.75 Fence 6

27 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Hearts Anna Boucher-Hayes 13 Brambles bartholomew 3 9:18 29.25 9 20 6.16 6.4 64.65 Fence 9

51 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Avengers Jennifer Lane 16 Clydagh Dew 3 11:12 32.75 8 20 6.4 16 76.75 Fence 11

11 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Tigers Eva McMahon 16 Shawfield Oscar 3 8:36 28.5 4 40 6.48 19.2 91.7 Fence 9 & 11

17 Meath Hunt Pony Club Mighty Meath Una Mitchell 16 Phillistown Ali 3 8:54 32.75 0 60 7.22 32.8 125.55 Fence 11

47 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Maggie Willett 16 Sally grey gallough 3 10:36 25.25 0 E E Fence 11

30 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Holly Gee 13 Coolodge Maeve 3 9:42 29 4 E E Fence 11 jumped open

54 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom OG'S Laura Nolan 15 Coolrahnee rocket 3 11:24 30.25 EL WD EL
35 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Diamonds Misha Richardson 17 Ballybrown Bertie 3 10:00 35.5 0 FR FR Fence 11



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Intermediate Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022: Abigail Kenneally from Araglen Pony Club

ARENA 8 INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUALS

No Branch Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penalt

ies XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

77 Shillelagh Pony Club Jane Fitzgerald 17 Broomfield Banner 8 9:54 26.5 0 0 5.49 26.5 1
71 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Aoife Flynn 16 Rock Houdini 8 9:06 23.5 4 0 5.48 27.5 2
76 United Hunt Pony Club Ellen Thompson 15 Temple Redemption 8 9:48 27.5 4 0 5.5 31.5 3
68 Galway Mid County Pony Club Isabella Devitt 16 Frankfort OB Cruising 8 8:48 36.25 0 0 5.43 36.25 4
70 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Heather Costello 14 Zippyup 8 9:00 38 0 0 5.57 38 5
65 Araglen Pony Club Abigail Kenneally 16 The Wooly Bully 8 8:30 28 12 0 5.39 40 6
72 North Tipperary and Ormond Katelyn Doughan 16 Star of Apollo 8 9:12 47.75 12 0 5.41 59.75
69 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Isla Seebach 15 Sahara Breeze 8 8:54 34.25 4 20 6.07 2.8 61.05 Fence 11

73 North Tipperary and Ormond Katie Gohery 17 Fintan’s Bonnie Lady 8 9:18 35.5 12 E E Fence 14

74 Golden Vale Pony Club Ben Nolan 16 Lady bella seskin 8 9:24 29.5 4 FR FR Fence 11

75 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Boo Sheehy 14 Bally lala 8 9:42
66 Araglen Pony Club Caithlin Kenneally 18 Mr Kieran 8 8:36
67 Nenagh Pony Club Niamh Ryan 17 blackfort bimbo 8 8:42
78 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Madeline McSweeney 14 Lislee Lucy 8 10:00



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Junior Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Isla Seebach, Emma Hickey, Cora Finn & Molly Hennessy Murphy from Wexford Hunt PC

JUNIOR TEAMS Posted at 15:40

No Branch Team Name Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penalties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total

Team 
Score Place

193 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Meabh O Brien 14 Sleady Castle Mona 5 12:30 26.75 0 0 5.43 26.75 85.5 1
194 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Ciara Lane 14 Lough Derg Cooper 6 12:30 33 5 0 5.53 38
195 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Nadine Lane 14 Jamie Son 7 12:30 31.25 4 0 5.52 35.25
196 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Jonty Purcell 12 FHS Felicity 8 12:54 23.5 0 0 5.44 23.5

211 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Jamie Browne 14 Hollywood chase me Charlie 5 13:00 29 0 0 5.47 29 90.5 2
212 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Evie Kennedy 12 Little Dromin Phoenix 6 13:00 35.25 4 0 5.31 39.25
213 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Ailbhe Hally 13 ArdFhionain Springtime 7 13:00 26.5 4 0 6.08 30.5
214 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Conor Hayes 14 Maith Thu 8 13:12 31 0 0 5.48 31

182 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Zoe Poole 14 Allie Sinoia scooby 5 11:54 25.75 4 20 5.51 49.75 95 3 Fence 16

183 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Susan O Brien 13 Chark Night Mist 6 11:54 31 0 0 5.42 31
184 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Jack Jones 14 Unnamed 7 11:54 35 0 0 5.17 35
185 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Kate Jones 12 Mulla Duff 8 12:30 29 0 0 5.28 29

119 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Alice Curley 12 L.A. Dream Machine 5 9:48 34 0 0 5.27 34 95.75 4
120 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Claire Nestor 13 Freddie 6 9:48 30.25 4 0 5.44 34.25
121 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Rebecca Kehoe 14 Trigonometry 7 9:48 31.25 4 0 5.15 35.25
122 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Hogan Byrne 11 AC Remus 8 11:00 27.5 0 0 5.41 27.5

79 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Molly Hennessy Murphy 14 My Late Find 5 8:30 24 0 0 5.23 24 97 5
80 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Cora Finn 14 Shakespeare Romeo Montague 6 8:30 32.25 4 0 5.05 36.25
81 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Deirbhile O'Dwyer 13 The Six Miler 7 8:30 37 0 0 5.47 37
82 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Lucy Minihan 13 Captain Bailey 8 10:18 32.75 4 0 5.38 36.75

207 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Sarah Kennedy 12 Kilnacappagh Bob 5 12:54 34.25 0 0 6.26 1.2 35.45 98.7 6
208 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Emily Gleeson 13 Goromon Oak 6 12:54 33.75 4 20 6.42 7.6 65.35 Fence 11

209 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Laura Coonan 12 Magical Moll 7 12:54 35.25 4 0 6.06 39.25
210 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Katie Coonan 14 Melview Another Clover 8 13:06 24 0 0 6.02 24

141 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Victoria Roche 14 highstreet yorkie 5 10:24 33.5 4 0 5.3 37.5 102
142 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Allie Sexton 14 Rosmadda Mack 6 10:24 38.5 8 0 5.51 46.5
143 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Caroline Roche 13 lissarulla smokey bob 7 10:24 32 0 0 5.55 32
144 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Jack Archdeacon 13 Clonmoyle Tiger 8 11:42 32.5 0 0 5.49 32.5

83 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Mia Kent 12 Coco Boots 5 8:36 38 0 20 6.35 4.8 62.8 129.25 Fence 11

84 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Emma Hickey 13 My Tangos Got to Love Him 6 8:36 33.25 5 0 5.33 38.25
85 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Michael Bowe 13 Home Ruler 7 8:36 36.25 0 0 5.48 36.25
86 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Eva Kent 14 Arthur 8 10:24 34.75 0 20 6.22 54.75 Fence 9

87 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Hazel Gleeson 14 Remondi Bobtail 5 8:42 32.25 0 0 6.09 32.25 102.75
88 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Síofra Garavaglia Drion 14 Jim Delaney 6 8:42 34 0 0 5.49 34
89 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Carolyn Curry 13 Robins Fairy Tale 7 8:42 36.5 0 0 5.41 36.5
90 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Rachel Mc Monagle 13 Tonto 8 10:30 35.5 0 E E Fence 11

94 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Stars Charlotte Cully 13 Colemanstown Fred 5 8:54 28 0 0 6.13 28 101.75
95 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union stars Maggi Caffrey 13 Loughwell Bobby 6 8:54 32 0 0 6.04 32
96 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Stars Dara O Sullivan 14 Dale 7 8:54 41.75 0 0 5.18 41.75
97 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Stars Suzie Cosgrove 12 Kilcoltrim Swift 8 10:36



98 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Yellow Juliette Heather 13 Spritely wonder 5 9:00 37 0 0 5.31 37 108
99 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Yellow Tara Keogh 13 Lola 6 9:00 35.75 0 0 5.41 35.75
100 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Yellow Alessia Hayes 12 Tullowcussane anna 7 9:00 31.25 4 0 6.02 35.25

101 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Hawks Anna Sharkey 12 Maperath Mollie 5 9:06 39.25 0 0 5.33 39.25 163
102 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Hawks Kyerin Hunter 14 Bo Dancer 6 9:06 33 12 20 5.22 65 Fence 5

103 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Hawks Olivia Killian 14 Fizz Bomb 7 9:06 37.75 1 20 6.03 58.75 Fence 12

104 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Ellie Maher 13 River Cottage Mikey 5 9:12 33.75 0 0 5.58 33.75 151.2
105 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Olivia Onions 14 Avonbridge Rosie 6 9:12 37.5 1 20 7.21 23.2 81.7 Fence 10c

106 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Charlotte Roe 13 Rafina D'Egree 7 9:12 38.5 8 0 6.56 13.2 59.7
107 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Megan Adams 13 Cest La Vie Roxy 8 10:42 29.75 8 20 6.1 57.75

108 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Lily Mullins 12 Scarthy Villa 5 9:18 28.75 0 20 6.37 5.6 54.35 133.85 Fence 9

109 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Lucas Aveling 12 The Minx 6 9:18 36.75 0 0 5.53 36.75
110 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Charlotte Smith 13 Meelickisland Dappled DJ 7 9:18 37.75 5 0 5.45 42.75
111 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Sophie Kavanagh 12 Boulabehas Golden Boy 8 10:48 32.5 0 E E Fences 6,11 &14

112 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Arabella Whelehan 13 Bolting Bob 5 9:24 33.75 0 0 5.5 33.75 105
113 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Jodie Scully 12 Ms.arielle 6 9:24 31.75 0 0 5.14 31.75
114 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Sarah O Riordan 13 Kilcreene Jasper 7 9:24 32.5 7 0 5.42 39.5
115 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Sadie Sandys 14 Ardeo Skywalker 8 10:54 30 4 0 5.5 34

116 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Green Suvi Cully 12 Legally Blonde 5 9:42 35.75 8 60 6.08 103.75 199.45 Fence 9

117 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Green Ruby Harney 12 Jumpingdale teddy 6 9:42 39 8 0 6.41 7.2 54.2
118 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Green Emma Geoghegan 12 Jojo's andy 7 9:42 41.5 0 0 5.59 41.5

123 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Caton Fought 13 La Vie Est Belle 5 9:54 35.25 12 20 5.31 67.25 116.75 Fence 18

124 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Isabelle Walsh 13 Ardenhue Red Robin 6 9:54 28.75 0 0 5.41 28.75
125 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Zoe Bagnall 12 Mlhr bertie 7 9:54 31.25 4 20 5.35 55.25 Fence 6

126 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Marina Bolton 12 Castlegannon Tara 8 11:06 32.75 0 0 5.54 32.75

133 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles Muireann Phelan 14 Gortnalea dun 5 10:12 30 0 0 5.34 30 129.5
134 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles Jane Moloney 13 Ardane Silver Boy 6 10:12 36.25 6 20 6.17 62.25 Fence 14

135 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles J J Power 12 Tricklebrooks Macaron Man 7 10:12 33.25 4 0 5.36 37.25
136 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles Muireann O’sullivan 14 Ahey Bridge 18th 8 11:12 34.5 0 E E Fence 6

137 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Nathan Ruttle 14 Rachel’s Menlo Boy 5 10:18 33.5 0 0 5.52 33.5 112.75
138 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Harry Nolan 14 Cheeky Eddie 6 10:18 35.75 8 0 6.28 2 45.75
139 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Harry Buckley 14 Clabbystown Fun N Games 7 10:18 34.25 4 40 6 78.25 Fence 6,9

140 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Eamon Collins 14 Coisdeel Molly 8 11:36 29.5 4 0 5.54 33.5

145 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Micheál O Sullivan 12 Heatherview Louis 5 10:30 38.25 0 0 6.11 38.25 120.15
146 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Diarmuid Fleming 12 Ballyerk Smoothy 6 10:30 40.25 8 0 5.54 48.25
147 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Ella Burke Ott 13 Sally Gardens 7 10:30 35 0 40 6.31 3.2 78.2 Fence 6,11

148 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Ruby Sweetnam 12 Furzeknock Brownie 8 11:48 33.25 0 0 6.24 0.4 33.65

149 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos David Nyhan 14 Ballyheane Lad 5 10:36 27.75 0 E 6.35 4.8 E 137.75 Fence 6,10,14

150 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos Jack Goold 12 ALLENDARA BAY DEES SHADOW 6 10:36 37.5 0 0 5.32 37.5
151 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos Roisin Walsh 13 Something Blue 7 10:36 35.5 4 20 6.1 59.5 Fence 9

152 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos Edward Healy 13 Clionas clover surprise 8 11:54 36.75 4 0 5.43 40.75

153 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Green Georgia Horan 12 Ballyhackett Rince 5 11:06 38.5 0 0 6.03 38.5 E
154 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Green Lucy Simms 14 Oh Handsome George 6 11:06 39 4 0 6.31 3.2 46.2
155 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Green Ellen O'Flaherty 14 Harnell's Rasculluna 7 11:06 35.25 4 E E Fence 6b

156 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh White Maisy Fitzgerald 13 Kildromin Mentor 5 11:12 27.75 4 0 6.1 31.75 E



157 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh White Johnnie Sheppard 13 Imagine Prince of Persia 6 11:12 39 0 0 5.55 39
158 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh White Helen Winterbotham 13 Breeda Nellie 7 11:12 35 0 E E Fence 3

159 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Alannah Bailey 14 Kilpatrick Forget Me Not 5 11:18 40.25 0 0 5.37 40.25 115.25
160 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Cillian Tobin 12 Hersheys Kiss 6 11:18 38.25 0 0 5.49 38.25
161 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Rosemary Dundon 13 Killags Foxy Lady 7 11:18 34.75 0 0 6.28 2 36.75
162 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Dearbhla Sheehan 14 Montazuma 8 12:00 37.25 4 E E Fence 9

163 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Leah Murphy 14 Loyal gem 5 11:24 31.25 4 20 6.39 6.4 61.65 140.5 Fence 9

164 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Hazel Brezina 13 Storeys Yarn 6 11:24 34.5 4 E E Fence 9

165 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Killian McPhillips 13 Fanlehane Tui 7 11:24 34.75 5 0 6.03 39.75
166 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Judy Sinnott 12 Conna Zara 8 12:06 35.5 0 0 6.32 3.6 39.1

167 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Amy Griffith 14 Starlight Empress 5 11:30 39 4 E E E Fence 9 14

168 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Jessie Bates 14 Guns for Hire 6 11:30 36 0 0 5.35 36
169 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Eva O'Grrady 13 Kilberan Lad 7 11:30 35.5 0 0 5.57 35.5
170 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Sarah Kennedy 14 Kitty McCarthy 8 12:12

171 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Ruby Reville 14 KEC Chloe’s Fantasy 5 11:36 40.5 8 E E E Fence 9, 11

172 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Niamh Ryan 13 Rua 6 11:36 37.25 4 0 5.53 41.25
173 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Grace Clifford 14 Tonto 7 11:36 37.25 4 0 7.32 27.6 68.85

174 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Grace Day 14 Ask jim 5 11:42 38.25 4 0 5.4 42.25 109
175 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Joe Ryan 12 Ollie 6 11:42 39.5 9 0 5.13 48.5
176 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Aoife Griffith 12 WNDA Toby 7 11:42 32.75 0 0 5.58 32.75
177 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Aoife Murphy 12 Black beauty 8 12:18 34 0 0 5.41 34

178 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Joe Codd 13 CHEYENNE 5 11:48 32.75 4 0 5.5 36.75 103.25
179 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Sarah O Reilly 13 Hilltown Hero 6 11:48 32.25 0 0 6.03 32.25
180 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Ava Murphy 13 My Bay Bouncer 7 11:48 30.25 4 0 5.42 34.25
181 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Luella Hunt 12 Whitehills silver willow 8 12:24 32 0 E E Fence 12

186 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Sarah Ryan 14 Loughway Sidrick 5 12:00 36.75 0 0 5.37 36.75 127.75
187 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Hannah O Connor 14 Donaghpatrick Cronan 6 12:00 33 4 20 5.57 57 Fence 14

188 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Sophia McGrath 13 Slieve bloom Larry 7 12:00 34 0 0 5.43 34
189 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Holly Ryan 13 Spikey 8 12:48 36.75 12 20 5.31 68.75 Fence 11

190 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Golds Nollaig Kilmartin 12 Ballyowens Storm 5 12:24 35 0 20 6.28 2 57 162 Fence 9

191 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Golds Paddy Hourigan 12 Kilshane T Tom 6 12:24 39.75 0 0 5.26 39.75
192 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Golds Sean Hourigan 12 Clashreagh Coco 7 12:24 35.25 0 20 6.48 10 65.25 Fence 1

197 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Lillymai Walsh 12 Bawnabraher Buachaill 5 12:36 34 4 0 5.27 38 100.5
198 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Julie McDonald 12 Shanbo Hazels Boy 6 12:36 29.25 0 0 6.14 29.25
199 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Lucy Jolly 13 Ballyerk Galileo 7 12:36 28.25 5 0 6.13 33.25
200 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Charlie Corcoran 12 Cloonross 8 13:00 30.5 4 E 7.09 18.4 E Fence 9

201 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Fairies Emilie Browne 14 Guhard Spirit 5 12:42 39.5 8 E E E E E Fence 18

202 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Fairies Eimear Ambrose 14 Shannon Gemini 6 12:42 39 4 0 5.38 43
203 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Fairies Chloe Mangan 14 Alan Key 7 12:42 34.5 12 0 5.25 46.5

204 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Pony Patrol Molly Trant 13 Pavarotti 5 12:48 36.75 10 0 6.21 46.75 E
205 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Pony Patrol Greta Ziauberyte 13 Pontoon Lucky Lad 6 12:48 35.75 0 0 5.32 35.75
206 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Pony Patrol Oliwia Stepien 14 A Little Bit of Jazz 7 12:48 33.75 4 E E Fence 14

215 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Harry Barton 14 EL Caballo Gris 5 13:06 35.5 4 0 5.49 39.5 102.5
216 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Jack Landy 12 Samarah 6 13:06 33 8 0 6.32 3.6 44.6
217 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Hazel Shillingford 14 Johnny Handsome 7 13:06 31 0 0 5.57 31



218 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Lucy Healy 12 Sunny Sky 8 13:18 32 0 0 6 32

219 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Leah Davis 13 Cupcake 5 13:12 35 8 20 7.17 21.6 84.6 174 Fence 6

220 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Jane Bolger 14 Daisy little Rock 6 13:12 39 8 0 6.34 4.4 51.4
221 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Emily Comerford 14 Kelly’s Little Gem 7 13:12 34 4 0 6.14 38
222 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Leo Aylward 13 Trigger 8 13:24 28.75 9 E E Fence 9

223 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Eve Doyle 13 Paddy B 5 13:18 33 0 0 6.14 33 127.25
224 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Sophie O'Callaghan 14 Newmarket Dancer 6 13:18 31.75 0 20 6.37 5.6 57.35 Fence 15

225 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Gearoid Farrell 12 Highwood Oak of Shanbo 7 13:18 34.25 4 0 6.21 38.25
226 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Isabel Smithwick 12 Donode Don't Forget 8 13:30 32 4 20 6.13 56 Fence 11

227 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Louise McHugh 12 Rebel Eile 5 13:24 34.25 0 E E 187.95 Fence 9

228 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Nina Boydell 13 Arraghbeg Honey 6 13:24 42.5 0 0 5.4 42.5
229 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Sorcha Vickers 13 Ballymerrigan Madam Fly 7 13:24 37.75 4 20 6.46 9.2 70.95 Fence 6

230 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Cian Killoran 13 set of ace 8 13:36 32.5 0 20 7.18 22 74.5 Fence 14

91 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Imogen Horgan 14 Moona Curragh Ted 5 8:48 34.25 0 0 6.16 34.25 E
92 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Poppy O Dwyer 12 Dungarvan Puzzle 6 8:48 36.75 4 E E Fence 8,9,10

93 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Alice McCann 14 Kilroe bui 7 8:48 40 1 20 5.27 61 Fence10A

127 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Yellow Mark Paulsberg 12 Sandpiper 5 10:00 43 4 FR FR E Fence 11

128 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Yellow Sasha Perrin 12 Conflicting Colours 6 10:00 37.5 EL EL
129 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Yellow Bobby Weld 12 Mountain Girl 7 10:00 34.5 0 0 5.35 34.5

130 United Hunt Pony Club United Hunt Pony Club Hayley Hallissey 12 Old Meadow Joe 5 10:06 31.25 0 0 5.42 31.25 E
131 United Hunt Pony Club United Hunt Pony Club Aoibhinn Ní Haodha 13 Blakehill Cailin Ór 6 10:06 39.5 0 E E Fence 3,12,14

132 United Hunt Pony Club United Hunt Pony Club Erin Vivian 12 Srahmore lad 7 10:06 35.25 8 E E Fence 6



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Open Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022 Sarah Kirk from West Waterford Pony Club

ARENA 1 OPEN INDIVIDUAL  

No Branch Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penalties

XC 
Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place Posted at 11:00

8 North Tipperary and Ormond Abbie Meagher 16 B Vallette 1 9:12 21.25 4 0 5:24 0.8 26.05 1
1 Nenagh Pony Club Jack Minehan 16 Blackfort Diamond Princess 1 8:30 27.75 0 0 5:13 0 27.75 2
6 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Aisling Dwan 17 Lackelly Star 1 9:00 28.5 0 0 5:15 0 28.5 3
8a Scarteen Pony Club Jessie O Sullivan 16 My Mountain Grey 1 9:18 22 4 0 5:32 4 30 4
4 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Kate Walsh 15 Lisheen Fork Lightning 1 8:48 20.75 9 0 5:23 0.4 30.15 5
7 North Tipperary and Ormond Grace Mahon 14 Duie one 1 9:06 29.75 13 0 5:25 1.2 43.95 6
3 Bray Hunt Pony Club Jane O'Sullivan 17 Castletown Sunshine 1 8:42 30.5 0 20 5:32 4 54.5 Fence 10 & 14

2 Meath Hunt Pony Club Clodagh McGauran 17 Cruising Caricello 1 8:36 21 0 40 5:51 11.6 72.6 Fence 10 & 14

5 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Niamh Verkade 13 Westide Mirah Jack 1 8:54 30.25 0 E E Fence 14

Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Junior Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022 Conor Cusack from Waterford Pony Club

ARENA 1 JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL

No Branch Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penalties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place POSTED 16:20

233 Longford Pony Club Emma Kenny 14 Ruby Menlo Kelly’s Boy 1 9:42 19.5 0 0 5.48 19.5 1
239 Offaly Pony Club Paddy Byrne 12 Jorrit 1 10:18 23.25 0 0 6.14 23.25 2
246 South Union Hunt Pony Club Samantha Gash Hickey13 Charlie's Freedom 1 11:18 23.75 0 0 5.41 23.75 3
232 North Tipperary and Ormond Isabelle Mahon 14 Murvey Kate 1 9:36 28.75 0 0 5.45 28.75 4
242 Muskerry Pony club Roisin Lucey 14 Legends Champion 1 10:54 30 0 0 5.49 30 5
234 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Gemma Whyte 14 Shanes Lad 1 9:48 32.5 0 0 5.43 32.5 6
247 South Union Hunt Pony Club Saoirse Tagney 12 Gorthanedin mist 1 11:24 31 4 0 5.3 35
240 Offaly Pony Club Abi Byrne 11 Kss The Cooler 1 10:24 31.25 4 0 5.49 35.25
249 Co. Clare Pony Club Laura Mae Hannon 14 Mount Carmel Jodie 1 11:36 34 5 0 6.13 39
236 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Sona Garavaglia Drion12 Mr. C 1 10:00 34 9 0 5.34 43
251 Golden Vale Pony Club Hannah Molloy 14 Back in Action 1 11:48 27.75 0 20 5.37 47.75 Fence 9

237 Galway Mid County Pony Club Louisa Hussey 14 Ardfry Morgan 1 10:06 29 4 20 6.01 53 Fence 11

244 West Carbery Pony Club Lucy O Connor 14 RowanHill Luka Chan 1 11:06 30.25 4 20 5.53 54.25 Fence 12

238 West Waterford Pony Club Kate Gleeson 14 Moone Bathog 1 10:12 39.25 16 0 5.11 55.25
243 Muskerry Pony club Frankie Lucey 14 Seven Arch Paddy 1 11:00 35.25 0 40 6.22 75.25 Fence 5, 9

235 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Aodhan Malone 14 Brownstown Sansa 1 9:54 23.75 10 E E Fence 6

241 North Kilkenny Pony Club Meave Holohan 12 Thornback Smoothie 1 10:48 33.75 8 E E Fence 9

250 Co. Clare Pony Club Lily Carey 14 Straboe Ella 1 11:42 39 4 E E Fence 18

248 Island Hunt Pony Club Seàn Bishop 13 CRESUS DE GRISSAY 1 11:30 36.75 8 E E Fence 6

252 Golden Vale Pony Club Evelyn Fahey 14 Kilconieron Basil 1 11:54 22.75 0 E E Fence 6

245 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Kyah Kelly 14 Moyvilla melody 1 11:12 29.75 0 E E Fence 9



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Junior Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Isla Seebach, Emma Hickey, Cora Finn & Molly Hennessy Murphy from Wexford Hunt PC

ARENA 5 JUNIOR TEAMS

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penal
ties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

79 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Molly Hennessy Murphy 14 My Late Find 5 8:30 24 0 0 5.23 24 1

193 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Meabh O Brien 14 Sleady Castle Mona 5 12:30 26.75 0 0 5.43 26.75 2

94 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Stars Charlotte Cully 13 Colemanstown Fred 5 8:54 28 0 0 6.13 28 3

211 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Jamie Browne 14 Hollywood chase me Charlie 5 13:00 29 0 0 5.47 29 4

133 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles Muireann Phelan 14 Gortnalea dun 5 10:12 30 0 0 5.34 30 5

130 United Hunt Pony Club United Hunt Pony Club Hayley Hallissey 12 Old Meadow Joe 5 10:06 31.25 0 0 5.42 31.25 6

156 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh White Maisy Fitzgerald 13 Kildromin Mentor 5 11:12 27.75 4 0 6.1 31.75

87 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Hazel Gleeson 14 Remondi Bobtail 5 8:42 32.25 0 0 6.09 32.25

223 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Eve Doyle 13 Paddy B 5 13:18 33 0 0 6.14 33

137 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Nathan Ruttle 14 Rachel’s Menlo Boy 5 10:18 33.5 0 0 5.52 33.5

104 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Ellie Maher 13 River Cottage Mikey 5 9:12 33.75 0 0 5.58 33.75

112 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Arabella Whelehan 13 Bolting Bob 5 9:24 33.75 0 0 5.5 33.75

119 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Alice Curley 12 L.A. Dream Machine 5 9:48 34 0 0 5.27 34

91 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Imogen Horgan 14 Moona Curragh Ted 5 8:48 34.25 0 0 6.16 34.25

207 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Sarah Kennedy 12 Kilnacappagh Bob 5 12:54 34.25 0 0 6.26 1.2 35.45

178 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Joe Codd 13 CHEYENNE 5 11:48 32.75 4 0 5.5 36.75

186 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Sarah Ryan 14 Loughway Sidrick 5 12:00 36.75 0 0 5.37 36.75

98 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Yellow Juliette Heather 13 Spritely wonder 5 9:00 37 0 0 5.31 37

141 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Victoria Roche 14 highstreet yorkie 5 10:24 33.5 4 0 5.3 37.5

197 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Lillymai Walsh 12 Bawnabraher Buachaill 5 12:36 34 4 0 5.27 38

145 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Micheál O Sullivan 12 Heatherview Louis 5 10:30 38.25 0 0 6.11 38.25

153 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Green Georgia Horan 12 Ballyhackett Rince 5 11:06 38.5 0 0 6.03 38.5

101 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Hawks Anna Sharkey 12 Maperath Mollie 5 9:06 39.25 0 0 5.33 39.25

215 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Harry Barton 14 EL Caballo Gris 5 13:06 35.5 4 0 5.49 39.5

159 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Alannah Bailey 14 Kilpatrick Forget Me Not 5 11:18 40.25 0 0 5.37 40.25

174 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Grace Day 14 Ask jim 5 11:42 38.25 4 0 5.4 42.25

204 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Pony Patrol Molly Trant 13 Pavarotti 5 12:48 36.75 10 0 6.21 46.75

182 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Zoe Poole 14 Allie Sinoia scooby 5 11:54 25.75 4 20 5.51 49.75 Fence 16

108 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Lily Mullins 12 Scarthy Villa 5 9:18 28.75 0 20 6.37 5.6 54.35 Fence 9

190 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Golds Nollaig Kilmartin 12 Ballyowens Storm 5 12:24 35 0 20 6.28 2 57 Fence 9

163 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Leah Murphy 14 Loyal gem 5 11:24 31.25 4 20 6.39 6.4 61.65 Fence 9

83 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Mia Kent 12 Coco Boots 5 8:36 38 0 20 6.35 4.8 62.8 Fence 11

123 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Caton Fought 13 La Vie Est Belle 5 9:54 35.25 12 20 5.31 67.25 Fence 18

219 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Leah Davis 13 Cupcake 5 13:12 35 8 20 7.17 21.6 84.6 Fence 6

116 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Green Suvi Cully 12 Legally Blonde 5 9:42 35.75 8 60 6.08 103.75 Fence 9

149 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos David Nyhan 14 Ballyheane Lad 5 10:36 27.75 0 E 6.35 4.8 E Fence 6,10,14

167 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Amy Griffith 14 Starlight Empress 5 11:30 39 4 E E Fence 9 14

171 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Ruby Reville 14 KEC Chloe’s Fantasy 5 11:36 40.5 8 E E Fence 9, 11

201 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Fairies Emilie Browne 14 Guhard Spirit 5 12:42 39.5 8 E E E E Fence 18

227 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Louise McHugh 12 Rebel Eile 5 13:24 34.25 0 E E Fence 9

127 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Yellow Mark Paulsberg 12 Sandpiper 5 10:00 43 4 FR FR Fence 11



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Junior Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Isla Seebach, Emma Hickey, Cora Finn & Molly Hennessy Murphy from Wexford Hunt PC

ARENA 6 JUNIOR TEAMS

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time
Dressage 

Score
Showjumping XC Penalties XC Time

XC Time 
Faults Total Place

124 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Isabelle Walsh 13 Ardenhue Red Robin 6 9:54 28.75 0 0 5.41 28.75 1

198 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Julie McDonald 12 Shanbo Hazels Boy 6 12:36 29.25 0 0 6.14 29.25 2

183 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Susan O Brien 13 Chark Night Mist 6 11:54 31 0 0 5.42 31 3

113 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Jodie Scully 12 Ms.arielle 6 9:24 31.75 0 0 5.14 31.75 4

95 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union stars Maggi Caffrey 13 Loughwell Bobby 6 8:54 32 0 0 6.04 32 5

179 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Sarah O Reilly 13 Hilltown Hero 6 11:48 32.25 0 0 6.03 32.25 6

88 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Síofra Garavaglia Drion 14 Jim Delaney 6 8:42 34 0 0 5.49 34

120 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Claire Nestor 13 Freddie 6 9:48 30.25 4 0 5.44 34.25

99 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Yellow Tara Keogh 13 Lola 6 9:00 35.75 0 0 5.41 35.75

205 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Pony Patrol Greta Ziauberyte 13 Pontoon Lucky Lad 6 12:48 35.75 0 0 5.32 35.75

168 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Jessie Bates 14 Guns for Hire 6 11:30 36 0 0 5.35 36

80 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Cora Finn 14 Shakespeare Romeo Montague6 8:30 32.25 4 0 5.05 36.25

109 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Lucas Aveling 12 The Minx 6 9:18 36.75 0 0 5.53 36.75

150 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos Jack Goold 12 ALLENDARA BAY DEES SHADOW6 10:36 37.5 0 0 5.32 37.5

194 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Ciara Lane 14 Lough Derg Cooper 6 12:30 33 5 0 5.53 38

84 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Emma Hickey 13 My Tangos Got to Love Him 6 8:36 33.25 5 0 5.33 38.25

160 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Cillian Tobin 12 Hersheys Kiss 6 11:18 38.25 0 0 5.49 38.25

157 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh White Johnnie Sheppard 13 Imagine Prince of Persia 6 11:12 39 0 0 5.55 39

212 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Evie Kennedy 12 Little Dromin Phoenix 6 13:00 35.25 4 0 5.31 39.25

191 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Golds Paddy Hourigan 12 Kilshane T Tom 6 12:24 39.75 0 0 5.26 39.75

172 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Niamh Ryan 13 Rua 6 11:36 37.25 4 0 5.53 41.25

228 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Nina Boydell 13 Arraghbeg Honey 6 13:24 42.5 0 0 5.4 42.5

202 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Fairies Eimear Ambrose 14 Shannon Gemini 6 12:42 39 4 0 5.38 43

216 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Jack Landy 12 Samarah 6 13:06 33 8 0 6.32 3.6 44.6

138 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Harry Nolan 14 Cheeky Eddie 6 10:18 35.75 8 0 6.28 2 45.75

154 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Green Lucy Simms 14 Oh Handsome George 6 11:06 39 4 0 6.31 3.2 46.2

142 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Allie Sexton 14 Rosmadda Mack 6 10:24 38.5 8 0 5.51 46.5

146 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Diarmuid Fleming 12 Ballyerk Smoothy 6 10:30 40.25 8 0 5.54 48.25

175 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Joe Ryan 12 Ollie 6 11:42 39.5 9 0 5.13 48.5

220 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Jane Bolger 14 Daisy little Rock 6 13:12 39 8 0 6.34 4.4 51.4

117 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Green Ruby Harney 12 Jumpingdale teddy 6 9:42 39 8 0 6.41 7.2 54.2

187 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Hannah O Connor 14 Donaghpatrick Cronan 6 12:00 33 4 20 5.57 57 Fence 14

224 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Sophie O'Callaghan 14 Newmarket Dancer 6 13:18 31.75 0 20 6.37 5.6 57.35 Fence 15

134 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles Jane Moloney 13 Ardane Silver Boy 6 10:12 36.25 6 20 6.17 62.25 Fence 14

102 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Hawks Kyerin Hunter 14 Bo Dancer 6 9:06 33 12 20 5.22 65 Fence 5

208 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Emily Gleeson 13 Goromon Oak 6 12:54 33.75 4 20 6.42 7.6 65.35 Fence 11

105 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Olivia Onions 14 Avonbridge Rosie 6 9:12 37.5 1 20 7.21 23.2 81.7 Fence 10c

164 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Hazel Brezina 13 Storeys Yarn 6 11:24 34.5 4 E E Fence 9

92 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Poppy O Dwyer 12 Dungarvan Puzzle 6 8:48 36.75 4 E E Fence 8,9,10

131 United Hunt Pony Club United Hunt Pony Club Aoibhinn Ní Haodha 13 Blakehill Cailin Ór 6 10:06 39.5 0 E E Fence 3,12,14

128 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Yellow Sasha Perrin 12 Conflicting Colours 6 10:00 37.5 EL EL



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Junior Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Isla Seebach, Emma Hickey, Cora Finn & Molly Hennessy Murphy from Wexford Hunt PC

ARENA 7 JUNIOR TEAMS

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score

Showjumpin
g

XC 
Penal
ties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

213 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Ailbhe Hally 13 ArdFhionain Springtime 7 13:00 26.5 4 0 6.08 30.5 1
217 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Hazel Shillingford 14 Johnny Handsome 7 13:06 31 0 0 5.57 31 2
143 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Caroline Roche 13 lissarulla smokey bob 7 10:24 32 0 0 5.55 32 3
176 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Aoife Griffith 12 WNDA Toby 7 11:42 32.75 0 0 5.58 32.75 4
199 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Lucy Jolly 13 Ballyerk Galileo 7 12:36 28.25 5 0 6.13 33.25 5
188 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Sophia McGrath 13 Slieve bloom Larry 7 12:00 34 0 0 5.43 34 6
180 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Ava Murphy 13 My Bay Bouncer 7 11:48 30.25 4 0 5.42 34.25
129 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Yellow Bobby Weld 12 Mountain Girl 7 10:00 34.5 0 0 5.35 34.5
184 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Jack Jones 14 Unnamed 7 11:54 35 0 0 5.17 35
195 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Nadine Lane 14 Jamie Son 7 12:30 31.25 4 0 5.52 35.25
121 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Rebecca Kehoe 14 Trigonometry 7 9:48 31.25 4 0 5.15 35.25
100 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Yellow Alessia Hayes 12 Tullowcussane anna 7 9:00 31.25 4 0 6.02 35.25
169 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Eva O'Grrady 13 Kilberan Lad 7 11:30 35.5 0 0 5.57 35.5
85 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Michael Bowe 13 Home Ruler 7 8:36 36.25 0 0 5.48 36.25
89 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Carolyn Curry 13 Robins Fairy Tale 7 8:42 36.5 0 0 5.41 36.5
161 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Rosemary Dundon 13 Killags Foxy Lady 7 11:18 34.75 0 0 6.28 2 36.75
81 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Deirbhile O'Dwyer 13 The Six Miler 7 8:30 37 0 0 5.47 37
135 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles J J Power 12 Tricklebrooks Macaron Man 7 10:12 33.25 4 0 5.36 37.25
221 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Emily Comerford 14 Kelly’s Little Gem 7 13:12 34 4 0 6.14 38
225 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Gearoid Farrell 12 Highwood Oak of Shanbo 7 13:18 34.25 4 0 6.21 38.25
209 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Laura Coonan 12 Magical Moll 7 12:54 35.25 4 0 6.06 39.25
114 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Sarah O Riordan 13 Kilcreene Jasper 7 9:24 32.5 7 0 5.42 39.5
165 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Killian McPhillips 13 Fanlehane Tui 7 11:24 34.75 5 0 6.03 39.75
118 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Green Emma Geoghegan 12 Jojo's andy 7 9:42 41.5 0 0 5.59 41.5
96 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Stars Dara O Sullivan 14 Dale 7 8:54 41.75 0 0 5.18 41.75
110 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Charlotte Smith 13 Meelickisland Dappled DJ 7 9:18 37.75 5 0 5.45 42.75
203 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Fairies Chloe Mangan 14 Alan Key 7 12:42 34.5 12 0 5.25 46.5
125 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Zoe Bagnall 12 Mlhr bertie 7 9:54 31.25 4 20 5.35 55.25 Fence 6

103 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Hawks Olivia Killian 14 Fizz Bomb 7 9:06 37.75 1 20 6.03 58.75 Fence 12

151 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos Roisin Walsh 13 Something Blue 7 10:36 35.5 4 20 6.1 59.5 Fence 9

106 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Charlotte Roe 13 Rafina D'Egree 7 9:12 38.5 8 0 6.56 13.2 59.7
93 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Alice McCann 14 Kilroe bui 7 8:48 40 1 20 5.27 61 Fence10A

192 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Golds Sean Hourigan 12 Clashreagh Coco 7 12:24 35.25 0 20 6.48 10 65.25 Fence 1

173 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Grace Clifford 14 Tonto 7 11:36 37.25 4 0 7.32 27.6 68.85
229 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Sorcha Vickers 13 Ballymerrigan Madam Fly 7 13:24 37.75 4 20 6.46 9.2 70.95 Fence 6

139 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Harry Buckley 14 Clabbystown Fun N Games 7 10:18 34.25 4 40 6 78.25 Fence 6,9

147 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Ella Burke Ott 13 Sally Gardens 7 10:30 35 0 40 6.31 3.2 78.2 Fence 6,9,11

155 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Green Ellen O'Flaherty 14 Harnell's Rasculluna 7 11:06 35.25 4 E E Fence 6b

158 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh White Helen Winterbotham 13 Breeda Nellie 7 11:12 35 0 E E Fence 3

206 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdoms Pony Patrol Oliwia Stepien 14 A Little Bit of Jazz 7 12:48 33.75 4 E E Fence 14

132 United Hunt Pony Club United Hunt Pony Club Erin Vivian 12 Srahmore lad 7 10:06 35.25 8 E E Fence 6



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Intermediate Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022: Abigail Kenneally from Araglen Pony Club

ARENA 8 INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUALS

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penal
ties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

77 Shillelagh Pony Club Jane Fitzgerald 17 Broomfield Banner 8 9:54 26.5 0 0 5.49 26.5 1
71 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Aoife Flynn 16 Rock Houdini 8 9:06 23.5 4 0 5.48 27.5 2
76 United Hunt Pony Club Ellen Thompson 15 Temple Redemption 8 9:48 27.5 4 0 5.5 31.5 3
70 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Heather Costello 14 Zippyup 8 9:00 38 0 0 5.57 38 4
65 Araglen Pony Club Abigail Kenneally 16 The Wooly Bully 8 8:30 28 12 0 5.39 40 5
68 Galway Mid County Pony Club Isabella Devitt 16 Frankfort OB Cruising 8 8:48 36.25 0 20 5.43 56.25 6 Fence 10

72 North Tipperary and Ormond Katelyn Doughan 16 Star of Apollo 8 9:12 47.75 12 0 5.41 59.75
69 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Isla Seebach 15 Sahara Breeze 8 8:54 34.25 4 20 6.07 2.8 61.05 Fence 11

73 North Tipperary and Ormond Katie Gohery 17 Fintan’s Bonnie Lady 8 9:18 35.5 12 E E Fence 14

74 Golden Vale Pony Club Ben Nolan 16 Lady bella seskin 8 9:24 29.5 4 FR FR Fence 11

75 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Boo Sheehy 14 Bally lala 8 9:42
66 Araglen Pony Club Caithlin Kenneally 18 Mr Kieran 8 8:36
67 Nenagh Pony Club Niamh Ryan 17 blackfort bimbo 8 8:42
78 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Madeline McSweeney 14 Lislee Lucy 8 10:00

ARENA 8 JUNIOR TEAMS 

No Branch Team Name Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score Showjumping

XC 
Penal
ties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

196 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Starz Jonty Purcell 12 FHS Felicity 8 12:54 23.5 0 0 5.44 23.5 1
210 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Toppers Katie Coonan 14 Melview Another Clover 8 13:06 24 0 0 6.02 24 2
122 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Orange Hogan Byrne 11 AC Remus 8 11:00 27.5 0 0 5.41 27.5 3
185 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Kate Jones 12 Mulla Duff 8 12:30 29 0 0 5.28 29 4
214 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Trojans Conor Hayes 14 Maith Thu 8 13:12 31 0 0 5.48 31 5
218 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twisters Lucy Healy 12 Sunny Sky 8 13:18 32 0 0 6.00 32 6
144 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Jack Archdeacon 13 Clonmoyle Tiger 8 11:42 32.5 0 0 5.49 32.5

126 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Red Marina Bolton 12 Castlegannon Tara 8 11:06 32.75 0 0 5.54 32.75

140 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Wolves Eamon Collins 14 Coisdeel Molly 8 11:36 29.5 4 0 5.54 33.5

148 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Devils Ruby Sweetnam 12 Furzeknock Brownie 8 11:48 33.25 0 0 6.24 0.4 33.65

115 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Swans Sadie Sandys 14 Ardeo Skywalker 8 10:54 30 4 0 5.50 34

177 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Aoife Murphy 12 Black beauty 8 12:18 34 0 0 5.41 34

82 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonderbolts Lucy Minihan 13 Captain Bailey 8 10:18 32.75 4 0 5.38 36.75

166 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Blue Judy Sinnott 12 Conna Zara 8 12:06 35.5 0 0 6.32 3.6 39.1

152 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dynamos Edward Healy 13 Clionas clover surprise 8 11:54 36.75 4 0 5.43 40.75

86 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Gladiators Eva Kent 14 Arthur 8 10:24 34.75 0 20 6.22 54.75 Fence 9

226 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Tigers Isabel Smithwick 12 Donode Don't Forget 8 13:30 32 4 20 6.13 56 Fence 11

107 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Lucky Stars Megan Adams 13 Cest La Vie Roxy 8 10:42 29.75 8 20 6.10 57.75

189 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Diamonds Holly Ryan 13 Spikey 8 12:48 36.75 12 20 5.31 68.75 Fence 11

230 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Warriors Cian Killoran 13 set of ace 8 13:36 32.5 0 20 7.18 22 74.5 Fence 14

90 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Nutcrackers Rachel Mc Monagle 13 Tonto 8 10:30 35.5 0 E E Fence 11

111 Bray Hunt Pony Club Bray Diamonds Sophie Kavanagh 12 Boulabehas Golden Boy 8 10:48 32.5 0 E E Fences 6,11 &14

136 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Eagles Muireann O’sullivan 14 Ahey Bridge 18th 8 11:12 34.5 0 E E Fence 6

162 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Dearbhla Sheehan 14 Montazuma 8 12:00 37.25 4 E E Fence 9

181 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Luella Hunt 12 Whitehills silver willow 8 12:24 32 0 E E Fence 12



200 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Hawks Charlie Corcoran 12 Cloonross 8 13:00 30.5 4 E 7.09 18.4 E Fence 9

222 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Kilkenny Cats Leo Aylward 13 Trigger 8 13:24 28.75 9 E E Fence 9

97 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Stars Suzie Cosgrove 12 Kilcoltrim Swift 8 10:36
170 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Sarah Kennedy 14 Kitty McCarthy 8 12:12



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Intro Intermediate Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022: Lilymai Berry from Killinick Pony Club

ARENA 4 INTRO INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDAUL

No Branch Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time
Dressage 

Score Showjumping XC Penalties XC Time
XC Time 

Faults Total Place
293 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Nicola McKeon 19 Elden Cavalier Roulette 4 13:54 28.25 4 0 5.36 32.25 1
294 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Kali O Donovan 15 Jack Gurtera 4 14:00 28.5 4 0 5.46 32.5 2
277 Bray Hunt Pony Club Tekka Whelan 16 Fortunate Max 4 11:30 33.25 0 0 5.13 33.25 3
287 United Hunt Pony Club Roisin Murphy 17 Bohola Breeze 4 13:00 33.5 0 0 5.58 33.5 4
285 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Aoibhain Thompson 17 Castlemir star 4 12:48 33.75 0 0 5.51 33.75 5
278 South Union Hunt Pony Club Rian Tagney 15 FVS jester million 4 11:36 31.25 4 0 5.55 35.25 6
257 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Kate Walsh 15 Redshire Molly 4 8:54 31.5 4 0 5.46 35.5
260 Meath Hunt Pony Club Lilly Sullivan 15 killags royal ace 4 9:12 32 4 0 6.01 36
284 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Seánna O Connor Kelly 17 BS Titanium 4 12:42 36.75 0 0 6.19 36.75
262 Meath Hunt Pony Club Anna Nolan 18 Shady Glen 4 9:24 37 0 0 4.54 37
295 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Ava Donovan 16 Junipeirre 4 14:06 37 0 0 5.31 37
261 Meath Hunt Pony Club Lara Pollock 16 Killinick Dazzler 4 9:18 37.75 0 0 5.36 37.75
270 West Waterford Pony Club Caoilainn Foley 16 Monatrea Xavier 4 10:24 38 0 0 5.53 38
268 Offaly Pony Club Leah Murphy 15 Woodfield Misty 4 10:12 38.75 0 0 6.02 38.75
276 Bray Hunt Pony Club Eva McCraith 15 Bandit of Coilltedubh 4 11:24 39.25 0 0 5.25 39.25
292 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Isobel O’hora 15 Garrynarea Ricky’s Girl 4 13:30 40 0 0 5.4 40
272 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Eve Parratt 16 Kylemore Jack 4 10:36 36.75 4 0 6.08 40.75
282 Co. Clare Pony Club Maryellen Murphy 15 Stormin Normen 4 12:00 40.75 0 0 5.58 40.75
259 Ward Union Pony Club Caoimhe Rice 15 IHWT FAY 4 9:06 38 4 0 5.18 42
283 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Halcester Garvey 16 George Cobinski 4 12:36 36 8 0 6.01 44
255 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Caoimhe Murphy 16 Ballyrue olympic lux 4 8:42 27.75 0 20 5.55 47.75 Fence 12

296 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Katie Costello 15 Cloonagh Quality Servant 4 14:12 42.5 8 0 6.28 2 52.5
267 North Tipperary and Ormond Alyssa Culbert 15 Miss Lisdeen 4 10:06 36.5 16 0 6.27 1.6 54.1
263 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Eirn Cleary 15 Killeen mollie 4 9:42 42.5 4 0 6.47 9.6 56.1
289 Island Hunt Pony Club Shayna Glynn 15 The mighty man 4 13:12 38 4 20 6.14 62 Fence 11

281 Co. Clare Pony Club Moya Larkin 15 Lissroe Coleen 4 11:54 35.75 8 20 6.01 63.75 Fence 11

288 Golden Vale Pony Club Daisy O’keeffe 16 Sunday miscellaney 4 13:06 33 0 40 6.09 73 Fence 8,11

264 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Cian Clarke 15 Lady Shera 4 9:48 45.25 8 20 6.26 1.2 74.45 Fence 9

291 Island Hunt Pony Club Caragh Ni Nualláin 15 Cahore Prince 4 13:24 43 0 40 6.38 6 89 Fence 4,6

280 Co. Clare Pony Club Jack Hanrahan 16 Erribuls Coral 4 11:48 42.5 26 20 6.27 1.2 89.7 Fence 11

265 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Siofra Bulfin Brew 15 Cleighrane Warrior 4 9:54 30.75 4 60 5.59 94.75 Fence 11

297 The Kingdom Pony Club Ellie Holmes 16 Rastaman 4 14:18 26.5 2 20 8.27 49.2 97.7 Fence 12

253 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Rebecca Colfer 15 Lots of Dots 4 8:30 41.5 8 40 7 14.8 104.3 Fence 8, 11

254 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Aaron McPhillips 16 Jack Mack 4 8:36 39.75 4 E E Fence 6,11

256 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Samantha Quirke 15 Kingsford Fred 4 8:48 41 5 E E Fence 9,15

258 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Jessie Murphy 15 Rushin rocket 4 9:00 37 EL E
266 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Clodagh Hendy 16 Whitethorn Devils Advocate 4 10:00 39.25 EL E
269 West Waterford Pony Club Alice Roch-Perks 16 Bornio 4 10:18 27 18 E E Fence 11

271 West Waterford Pony Club Ava Murray 16 Miss Deja Vu 4 10:30 45.25 0 FR FR Fence 11

274 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Lucy Mae Healy 15 BallySimon Oscar 4 11:12 39.25 0 E E
286 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Peter Galligan 15 Hamilton 4 12:54 33.25 24 E E Fence 8,11

290 Island Hunt Pony Club Clodagh O’dowd 16 Coolkenno Miller 4 13:18 29.75 4 E E Fence 3,6,11



298 The Kingdom Pony Club Daniel Duffy 15 Carrick Jewel 4 14:24 40.5 0 E E Fence 18

273 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Wioletta Aspell 15 Check out Charlie 4 11:06 43 TE TE
279 Co. Clare Pony Club Nina Carey 16 Ardwholihane Socky 4 11:42 41.5 TE TE
275 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Lisa Curtin 15 Rainjo Diamond 4 11:18 43.25 4 WD WD



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Under 12 Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Evie Kennedy, Sarah Kennedy, Ellie O'Donnell & Siun Coleman from Tipperary Hunt Pony Club

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. TimeDressage ScoreShowjumpingXC Penalties XC TimeXC Time FaultsTotalTeam ScorePlace
320 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black Laura Butler 11 Rumbling titan 9 9:06 33.5 0 0 2.4 0 33.5 Fence 9

321 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black India Cox 11 Bruckless Elmar 10 9:06 27 0 0 2.4 0 27
322 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black Charlotte Butler 11 Billy Two Shoes 11 9:06 31.75 0 0 2.4 0 31.75
323 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black Kate Moore 11 Epic wildfire 12 8:48 33 0 0 2.48 0 33 91.75 1st

338 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Emily Flavin-Redmond 10 Ballyerk Spot 9 9:48 28.5 0 0 3.18 0 28.5
339 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Muireann Tooher 11 Tallyho Mayday 10 9:48 31.75 4 0 3.05 0 35.75
340 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Ali Hughes 10 Caspers Midnight Dream 11 9:48 32 0 0 3 0 32 96.25 2nd

363 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Grace Cronin 11 Lodge Park lad 9 10:30 37.5 0 0 2.5 0 37.5
364 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Ciara Howard 10 My Misty Dawn 10 10:30 27.75 0 0 3.05 0 27.75
365 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Aoife Walsh 10 Mr Cocoa Bean 11 10:30 33.25 0 0 3 0 33.25
366 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Aoibhinn Turner 11 Marblehill Chester 12 9:42 36 4 0 3 0 40 98.5 3rd

299 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Lucy Meagher 10 Cosmic Call 9 8:30 30.25 8 0 2.49 0 38.25
300 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Anna Kennedy 9 Savanose Bobby 10 8:30 26.25 0 0 2.42 0 26.25
301 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Ellie O Donnell 11 Condor 11 8:30 29 8 0 2.56 0 37
302 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Laura Coughlan 11 Black Trigger 12 8:30 29.75 0 E 2.28 0 E 101.5 4th Missed Fence 9

407 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Skittles Sarah Finn 11 Bobby banjo 9 12:24 38 4 0 2.45 0 42
408 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Skittles Kitty d'Alton 10 Killiskey Magic 10 12:24 29.25 0 0 3.15 0 29.25
409 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Skittles Brooke McGarry 11 Snowflake 11 12:24 31.25 0 0 2.45 0 31.25 102.5 5th

324 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Evie Holohan 11 Annette's Girl 9 9:12 40.5 0 20 3.16 0 60.5 Fence 4

325 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Elsa Mai Walsh 11 Hello Gooch 10 9:12 25.25 4 0 2.4 0 29.25
326 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Sarah Nestor 11 BobbyJo 11 9:12 31 4 0 2.4 0 35
327 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Gloria Queally 10 LLANAFANFAWR Nicolas 12 8:54 38.25 0 0 2.55 0 38.25 102.5 6th

403 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's Horsepower Gráinne Donegan 9 Tonnaghs Fancy 9 12:00 32.75 0 0 3 0 32.75
404 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's Horsepower Aaron Hunt 11 Railway Blues 10 12:00 28 4 0 2.55 0 32
405 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's Horsepower Amy Fitzgerald 11 Shrygarrow Reilly 11 12:00 32.5 8 0 2.56 0 40.5
406 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's Horsepower Holly Costelloe 11 Ballybride Leah 12 10:24 37.5 8 0 2.5 0 45.5 105.25

313 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Clara Cully 11 P.I.O 9 8:54 33.25 4 0 3 0 37.25
314 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Lucyjo McMahon 11 Bobs your uncle 10 8:54 30 12 0 2.58 0 42
315 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Anna-May Keogh 10 Brooklodge Ellie 11 8:54 37.75 4 0 2.5 0 41.75
316 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Lillian Ward 10 Silver Starlight 2 12 8:42 32.5 0 0 2.35 0 32.5 111.5

413 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Starburst Hannah Kate Crosbie 11 Magic 9 12:36 43 0 0 2.58 0 43
414 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Starburst Blake Kavanagh 11 Kippagh Scooby Doo 10 12:36 31.5 0 0 2.54 0 31.5
415 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Starburst Kayla Barron 11 Katie 11 12:36 31.75 8 0 3.05 0 39.75 114.25

360 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Tara Flynn 11 Kilbeg Tommy 9 10:24 39 0 0 3 0 39
361 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Hannah Goold 10 PALOMA 10 10:24 32 4 0 3 0 36
362 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Siún Fleming 10 Big Beauty 11 10:24 36.5 4 0 2.4 0 40.5
436 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Christopher Goold 11 COULDBEE 12 12:00 41 8 0 2.5 0 49 115.5

400 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Hero's Lexi Keane 11 Woodfield Prancer 9 11:54 30.75 0 0 2.37 0 30.75
401 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Hero's Kate Murnane 11 Coolrahnee Crazy 10 11:54 27 4 20 3.15 0 51 Fence 4

402 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Hero's Sophie Constable 11 bring me luck 11 11:54 30.25 4 0 2.5 0 34.25 116

396 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Freya Barry 11 Doonard Ollie 9 11:48 31.25 4 20 3.25 2 57.25 Fence 5



397 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Tommy Codd 11 KILLEA CHARLIE 10 11:48 26.5 0 0 3 0 26.5
398 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Hazel Slattery 11 Breolie Mist 11 11:48 29.25 4 60 3 0 93.25 Fence 12 x 2

399 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Lucy Stafford 11 Shogs 12 10:18 29 4 0 2.55 0 33 116.75

374 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Micaela O' Brien 11 Cartoor Larry 9 11:12 37.25 0 0 2.5 0 37.25
375 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Eimear Ryan 10 Leadmore Breeze 10 11:12 28.75 12 0 3 0 40.75
376 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Jamie Crowe 10 Tullamaine Queen 11 11:12 33.25 4 40 3.15 0 77.25 Fence 4 & 10

377 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Catherine McCoy 11 Seanie Thunder 12 9:54 32 8 0 3 0 40 118

381 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Isabelle Galligan 11 Cullinagh Hero 9 11:24 31.25 0 0 2.4 0 31.25
382 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Amelia Henly 11 Lantine Tulip 10 11:24 29.25 0 20 3.42 8.8 58.05 Fence 4

383 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Zoë Boydell 10 Kielduff Glory 11 11:24 32 0 40 3.3 4 76 Fence 4 & 7

384 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Laragh Louise Molloy 10 Little Feet 12 10:00 32.75 0 0 3 0 32.75 122.05

410 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Smarties Ruth O' Hanlon 11 Picchu 9 12:30 41.25 0 20 3.25 2 63.25 Fence 10

411 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Smarties Hannah Hennessy Murphy 11 Coppenagh Commet 10 12:30 29 0 0 2.35 0 29
412 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Smarties Luca Kinsella 10 Annie’s Last 11 12:30 31.75 0 0 2.39 0 31.75 124

388 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Donnacha Cousins 11 Ramor Mirah 9 11:36 43.5 4 0 2.58 0 47.5
389 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Ruby Cousins 11 Mularney lass 10 11:36 31.25 4 0 2.5 0 35.25
390 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Liam Robinson 10 Cotts Polly 11 11:36 32.75 4 20 3.4 8 64.75 Fence 7

391 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Caitlin Griffith 11 Creevagh Lass 12 10:06 33.5 8 0 3 0 41.5 124.25

371 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Rockets Fionnán Nolan 10 Sruthán Western Queen 9 11:06 42 4 0 3 0 46
372 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Rockets Ollie Walsh 11 Ivy rose 10 11:06 31.5 8 0 2.3 0 39.5
373 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Rockets Caitlin Goff 9 MS GOLDEN GIRL 11 11:06 35.25 4 0 2.55 0 39.25 124.75

335 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Lions Aoife McCormack 11 Farran rua 9 9:42 42.5 0 0 3.06 0 42.5
336 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Lions Isla Brennan 11 Tucker 10 9:42 28.75 0 0 3.05 0 28.75
337 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Lions Ruby Brennan 11 Summerdale Klara 11 9:42 35 0 20 3 0 55 126.25 Fence 10

306 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twirls Isobel Landy 9 Stinky Dinky 9 8:42 41.5 4 20 3.38 7.2 72.7 Fence 4

307 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twirls Robyn O'Reilly 10 Rocket Fire 10 8:42 28.5 4 0 2.54 0 32.5
308 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twirls Siún Coleman 11 Highbury Lad 11 8:42 32.75 0 0 2.44 0 32.75 137.95

309 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Isabel Westphal 11 Clonross Giselle 9 8:48 30 8 0 3 0 38
310 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Zoe Farrell 11 Windtown Peggy 10 8:48 30.5 8 20 3 0 58.5 Fence 14

311 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Lauren Reynolds 11 Cotterstown Dun 11 8:48 31.75 4 0 2.58 0 35.75
312 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Tamsin Haughey 11 The Curious Man 12 8:36 45 8 40 3 0 93 132.25 Fence 10 &14

352 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Abbie Byrne 11 Coco IV 9 10:12 41.75 8 0 3.05 0 49.75
353 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Grace O' Flaherty 11 Rosehill Bonnie 10 10:12 28 0 0 3 0 28
354 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Ciara Winterbotham 11 Chelsei 11 10:12 32.75 20 20 3.06 0 72.75 Fence 4

355 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Maccon Keane 11 Briarsfield Reily 12 9:18 35.25 0 20 3 0 55.25 133 Fence 3

317 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Áilbhe Reilly 9 Shakespeare 9 9:00 41 4 0 3 0 45
318 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Toby O Dwyer 11 Mooretown Charlie 10 9:00 30 16 0 3.38 7.2 53.2
319 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Kate Broderick 11 Sammy star boy 11 9:00 32.75 4 0 2.58 0 36.75 134.95

345 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Lucy Ryan 10 Kilmaine Bay 9 10:00 39.25 0 20 3.2 0 59.25 Fence 4

346 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Martha Buckley 10 Deluxe Floyd Track Two 10 10:00 28.75 8 0 2.4 0 36.75
347 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Grace Power 10 Ballybin Golden Girl 11 10:00 32.25 8 0 2.58 0 40.25
348 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Sophie O Donnell 11 Moonacurra lucky lady 12 9:12 36 12 20 2.57 0 68 136.25 Fence 4

392 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Isabelle Bates 10 Little Lord Byron 9 11:42 43.5 8 EF E Fall at Fence 14



393 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Shannon Griffith 9 Curraghmore Sparrow 10 11:42 33.75 8 0 2.5 0 41.75
394 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Mollie Bates Doyle 11 Gracie 11 11:42 33 0 20 3.2 0 53 Fence 4

395 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Niamh Colfer 11 Belle Aime 12 10:12 47.5 4 0 2.5 0 51.5 146.25

341 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears Cillian Collins 11 Clonshire vito 9 9:54 39.75 12 0 2.5 0 51.75
342 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears Alex Barry 11 Seaview Showtime 10 9:54 30 0 0 2.35 0 30
343 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears Henry Buckley 10 Heraldo 11 9:54 34 8 20 3.35 6 68 Fence 4

344 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears John Kirby 11 RAZOR SHARP (SPOT) 12 9:06 32.25 4 EF DNF E 149.75 Fall at Fence 14

356 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Elaine Whelton 11 B.E.C Fanta 9 10:18 38.75 4 0 2.55 0 42.75
357 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Maria Fleming Hand 9 Lady Dawn Winser 10 10:18 26.5 8 20 3.1 0 54.5 Fence 10

358 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Sinead Oregan 10 Elden Primadonna girl 11 10:18 33.5 4 20 2.5 0 57.5 Fence 10

359 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Orla Verkade 11 Colour Bomb 12 9:24 37.75 0 40 3.5 12 89.75 154.75 Fence 9 & 12

303 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Titans Kate Browne Souza 11 Kinamara Miss Lucy 9 8:36 39.25 0 20 3.2 0 59.25 Fence 12

304 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Titans Heather Shillingford 11 Quantum QT 10 8:36 32.75 12 20 3.12 0 64.75 Fence 4

305 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Titans Heather Carrigan 11 Galtee Mountain Fionn 11 8:36 39.25 8 0 2.3 0 47.25 171.25

416 North Kilkenny Pony Club North Kilkenny Lionesses Emily English 11 Good Morning Major 9 12:42 39 4 0 3.44 9.6 52.6
417 North Kilkenny Pony Club North Kilkenny Lionesses Amber Clarke 10 Simba 10 12:42 29.75 4 0 3.3 4 37.75
418 North Kilkenny Pony Club North Kilkenny Lionesses Faith Long 11 Lacken na sparrow 11 12:42 33.25 8 40 2.5 0 81.25 171.6 Fence 6 & 10

328 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Alyson Maher 9 Stradbally Paddy 9 9:18 41.25 Elim (O) E 3.47 10.8 Elim (O) Missed Fence 9

329 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Grace Fennelly 11 FRENCHILL LADY ARROW 10 9:18 31.25 8 20 3.28 3.2 62.45 Fence 4

330 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Delfina Giles 10 Penymorfa Anna 11 9:18 34.75 8 E 3.3 4 E Missed Fence 9

331 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Lucy Headen 11 Ned 12 9:00 43.75 4 0 3 0 47.75

349 Araglen Pony Club Araglen Pony Club Ciara O Brien 11 Glandore Hudini 9 10:06 37.5 0 20 3.26 2.4 59.9 Fence 1

350 Araglen Pony Club Araglen Pony Club Patrick Leddy 10 Glenara Sandy 10 10:06 28 0 0 2.3 0 28
351 Araglen Pony Club Araglen Pony Club Dylan Mee 11 Punthabeag Jimmy 11 10:06 33 0 EF DNF E Fall at Fence 9

367 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Freya Fitzgerald 10 Creevelea Alpha Lyra 9 10:36 29.5 0 E 4.05 18 Elim Fence 4 (2)& Fence 8

368 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Robyn Fitzgerald 11 Lissakillen Mirah 10 10:36 30.5 4 E 3.1 0 Elim Fence 10 Omitted C

369 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Cian Goff 10 Kiltown King 11 10:36 Elim 0 Elim
370 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Lucy Bailey 11 BBS Wildflower 12 9:48 0

378 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Tans John Rea 11 Ballylahive Cocoa 9 11:18 42.5 4 E E Fence 4 x 3

379 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Tans Billy Kilmartin 11 Lavender lady 10 11:18 35 4 0 3.15 0 39
380 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Tans Sarah Carroll 9 Pied Piper 11 11:18 38 12 0 3.1 0 50

385 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Skylarks Breffni Walsh 10 Harvey 9 11:30 39 8 0 2.5 0 47
386 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Skylarks Grace Keena 11 Diablo 10 11:30 26.25 0 EF E Fall at Fence 2

387 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Skylarks Matilda Ormond 11 Fire and Ice 11 11:30 28.25 4 0 2.55 0 32.25

332 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Smilers Lucy Flynn 11 Mary Rose 9 9:24
333 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Smilers Lucy Ferris 11 Derryglass Lad 10 9:24
334 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Smilers Katie Mc Carville 10 Basil Brush 11 9:24



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Under 12 Individual Eventing Championships 2023
Winner in 2022 Mia Perry North Kilkenny Pony Club

ARENA 12 UNDER 12 INDIVIDUAL
420 Offaly Pony Club Saoirse Carty 11 Sandy Banks 12 11:06 27.75 16 14 14 15 4 0 2.40 0 31.75 1st
438 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Lucy Ferris 11 Derryglass Lad 12 13:06 35.25 14 12 12 13 4 0 3.05 0 39.25 2nd
433 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Caroline Hughes 10 Castletown Silver 12 12:42 35.75 14 12 12 14 4 0 3.12 0 39.75 3rd
435 Shillelagh Pony Club Molly Darby 10 Darkly Julie 12 12:54 36.25 14 12 12 13 4 0 3.12 0 40.25 4th
424 Galway Mid County Pony Club Hannah Hussey 11 Kellora Sandstorm 12 11:30 41.75 13 12 10 13 0 0 3.00 0 41.75 5th
421 Offaly Pony Club Ben Roberts 11 Ballysooghan Jackpot juno 12 11:12 42 12 12 10 12 0 0 3.14 0 42.00 6th
429 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Eliza Wardell 9 Waltzing Matilda 12 12:18 34.75 14 12 12 14 8 0 2.50 0 42.75
419 Nenagh Pony Club Emily Ryan 11 five alley dun dan 12 11:00 35.5 14 12 12 14 12 0 3.00 0 47.50
430 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Georgia Queally 10 Barney 12 12:24 33 14 14 12 14 8 20 3.19 0 61.00 Fence 7

423 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Freya Barry 9 Effernock Lady 12 11:24 50.5 12 10 8 12 12 0 2.55 0 62.50
427 North Tipperary and Ormond Conor Mahon 11 Toby xix 12 11:48 36.75 14 12 12 14 8 20 3.05 0 64.75 Fence 2

437 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Lucy Flynn 11 Mary Rose 12 13:00 34.5 14 12 12 14 12 20 3.20 0 66.50 Fence 4

432 United Hunt Pony Club James Mc Dermott 11 Seanys Girl 12 12:36 42.5 13 12 10 12 4 20 3.23 1.2 67.70 Fence 4

426 North Tipperary and Ormond Mark Mahon 11 Paulank chaffinch 12 11:42 38.5 14 12 12 13 12 20 3.15 0 70.50 Fence 4

425 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Orla Flynn 11 Indian wind 12 11:36 35.75 14 12 12 13 12 20 3.55 14 81.75 Fence 4

434 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Anna Rose Hughes 11 Allie Regal 12 12:48 38.25 13 12 12 13 4 40 3.11 0 82.25 Fence 4 & 5

428 Co. Clare Pony Club Lee Barry 11 Nickie 12 11:54 38.75 13 12 12 12 8 40 3.07 0 86.75 Fence 1 & 4

431 United Hunt Pony Club Jaime Mangan 11 Glentrague Melody 12 12:30 33 14 13 13 14 8 60 3.35 6 107.00 Fence 7x2

422 Louth Hunt Pony Club Mia Mc Grane 10 Merry Millie 12 11:18 40.5 13 12 10 12 TE E

428 Co. Clare Pony Club Lee Barry 11 Nickie 12 11:54 38.75 13 12 12 12 8 40 3.07 0 86.75 Fence 1 & 4

431 United Hunt Pony Club Jaime Mangan 11 Glentrague Melody 12 12:30 33 14 13 13 14 8 60 3.35 6 107.00 Fence 7x2

422 Louth Hunt Pony Club Mia Mc Grane 10 Merry Millie 12 11:18 40.5 13 12 10 12 TE E



ARENA 9 UNDER 12 TEAMS
Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Under 12 Teams Eventing Championships 2023

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score

Dressage 
Collectives 

1

Dressage 
Collectives 

2

Dressage 
Collectives 

3

Dressage 
Collectives 

4 Showjumping
XC 

Penalties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

Winners in 2022 Evie Kennedy, Sarah Kennedy, Ellie O'Donnell & Siun Coleman from Tipperary Hunt Pony Club
338 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Emily Flavin-Redmond 10 Ballyerk Spot 9 9:48 28.5 15 14 14 14 0 0 3.18 0 28.50 1st
400 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Hero's Lexi Keane 11 Woodfield Prancer 9 11:48 30.75 14 14 14 14 0 0 2.37 0 30.75 2nd
381 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Isabelle Galligan 11 Cullinagh Hero 9 11:18 31.25 14 14 14 14 0 0 2.40 0 31.25 3rd
403 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's HorsepowerGráinne Donegan 9 Tonnaghs Fancy 9 11:54 32.75 13 14 13 14 0 0 3.00 0 32.75 4th
320 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black Laura Butler 11 Rumbling titan 9 9:06 33.5 14 13 13 14 0 0 2.40 0 33.50 5th
313 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Clara Cully 11 P.I.O 9 8:54 33.25 15 14 13 14 4 0 3.00 0 37.25 6th
374 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Micaela O' Brien 11 Cartoor Larry 9 11:06 37.25 14 12 12 12 0 0 2.50 0 37.25
363 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Grace Cronin 11 Lodge Park lad 9 10:30 37.5 13 13 12 12 0 0 2.50 0 37.50
309 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Isabel Westphal 11 Clonross Giselle 9 8:48 30 14 14 14 15 8 0 3.00 0 38.00
299 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Lucy Meagher 10 Cosmic Call 9 8:30 30.25 15 14 14 14 8 0 2.49 0 38.25
360 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Tara Flynn 11 Kilbeg Tommy 9 10:24 39 13 12 12 12 0 0 3.00 0 39.00
407 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Skittles Sarah Finn 11 Bobby banjo 9 12:18 38 12 12 12 13 4 0 2.45 0 42.00
335 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Lions Aoife McCormack 11 Farran rua 9 9:42 42.5 12 12 12 12 0 0 3.06 0 42.50
356 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Elaine Whelton 11 B.E.C Fanta 9 10:18 38.75 12 12 12 12 4 0 2.55 0 42.75
413 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Starburst Hannah Kate Crosbie 11 Magic 9 12:30 43 12 12 10 12 0 0 2.58 0 43.00
317 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Áilbhe Reilly 9 Shakespeare 9 9:00 41 12 12 12 13 4 0 3.00 0 45.00
371 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Rockets Fionnán Nolan 10 Sruthán Western Queen 9 11:00 42 12 12 12 12 4 0 3.00 0 46.00
385 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Skylarks Breffni Walsh 10 Harvey 9 11:24 39 12 12 12 12 8 0 2.50 0 47.00
388 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Donnacha Cousins 11 Ramor Mirah 9 11:30 43.5 12 12 11 12 4 0 2.58 0 47.50
352 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Abbie Byrne 11 Coco IV 9 10:12 41.75 12 11 11 13 8 0 3.05 0 49.75
341 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears Cillian Collins 11 Clonshire vito 9 9:54 39.75 12 12 12 12 12 0 2.50 0 51.75
416 North Kilkenny Pony Club North Kilkenny Lionesses Emily English 11 Good Morning Major 9 12:36 39 13 12 12 12 4 0 3.44 9.6 52.60
396 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Freya Barry 11 Doonard Ollie 9 11:42 31.25 14 14 14 14 4 20 3.25 2 57.25 Fence 5
303 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Titans Kate Browne Souza 11 Kinamara Miss Lucy 9 8:36 39.25 12 12 12 12 0 20 3.20 0 59.25 Fence 12
345 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Lucy Ryan 10 Kilmaine Bay 9 10:00 39.25 13 12 13 12 0 20 3.20 0 59.25 Fence 4
349 Araglen Pony Club Araglen Pony Club Ciara O Brien 11 Glandore Hudini 9 10:06 37.5 14 12 12 12 0 20 3.26 2.4 59.90 Fence 1
324 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Evie Holohan 11 Annette's Girl 9 9:12 40.5 12 12 12 12 0 20 3.16 0 60.50 Fence 4
410 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Smarties Ruth O' Hanlon 11 Picchu 9 12:24 41.25 12 11 12 12 0 20 3.25 2 63.25 Fence 10
306 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twirls Isobel Landy 9 Stinky Dinky 9 8:42 41.5 12 12 12 12 4 20 3.38 7.2 72.70 Fence 4
328 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Alyson Maher 9 Stradbally Paddy 9 9:18 41.25 12 12 12 12 Elim (O) E 3.47 10.8 E Missed Fence 9
367 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Freya Fitzgerald 10 Creevelea Alpha Lyra 9 10:36 29.5 14 14 14 16 0 E 4.05 18 E Fence 4 x2 & 8
378 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Tans John Rea 11 Ballylahive Cocoa 9 11:12 42.5 12 12 10 12 4 E E Fence 4 x3
392 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Isabelle Bates 10 Little Lord Byron 9 11:36 43.5 12 12 11 12 8 EF E Fall at Fence 14
332 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Smilers Lucy Flynn 11 Mary Rose 9 9:24



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Under 12 Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Evie Kennedy, Sarah Kennedy, Ellie O'Donnell & Siun Coleman from Tipperary Hunt Pony Club

ARENA 10 UNDER 12 TEAMS

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score

Dressage 
Collectives 1

Dressage 
Collectives 2

Dressage 
Collectives 3

Dressage 
Collectives 4 Showjumping XC PenaltiesXC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

300 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Anna Kennedy 9 Savanose Bobby 10 8:30 26.25 14 14 15 16 0 0 2.42 0 26.25 1st
397 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Tommy Codd 11 KILLEA CHARLIE 10 11:42 26.5 15 15 13 16 0 0 3.00 0 26.50 2nd
321 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black India Cox 11 Bruckless Elmar 10 9:06 27 15 14 15 15 0 0 2.40 0 27.00 3rd
364 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Ciara Howard 10 My Misty Dawn 10 10:30 27.75 15 14 14 15 0 0 3.05 0 27.75 4th
353 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Grace O' Flaherty 11 Rosehill Bonnie 10 10:12 28 15 14 14 15 0 0 3.00 0 28.00 5th
350 Araglen Pony Club Araglen Pony Club Patrick Leddy 10 Glenara Sandy 10 10:06 28 14 14 14 15 0 0 2.30 0 28.00 6th
336 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Lions Isla Brennan 11 Tucker 10 9:42 28.75 14 14 14 15 0 0 3.05 0 28.75
411 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Smarties Hannah Hennessy Murphy 11 Coppenagh Commet 10 12:24 29 15 14 13 15 0 0 2.35 0 29.00
325 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Elsa Mai Walsh 11 Hello Gooch 10 9:12 25.25 15 14 15 16 4 0 2.40 0 29.25
408 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Skittles Kitty d'Alton 10 Killiskey Magic 10 12:18 29.25 14 14 14 15 0 0 3.15 0 29.25
342 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears Alex Barry 11 Seaview Showtime 10 9:54 30 14 14 13 14 0 0 2.35 0 30.00
414 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Starburst Blake Kavanagh 11 Kippagh Scooby Doo 10 12:30 31.5 14 14 13 14 0 0 2.54 0 31.50
404 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's HorsepowerAaron Hunt 11 Railway Blues 10 11:54 28 15 14 15 15 4 0 2.55 0 32.00
307 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twirls Robyn O'Reilly 10 Rocket Fire 10 8:42 28.5 14 13 14 16 4 0 2.54 0 32.50
389 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Ruby Cousins 11 Mularney lass 10 11:30 31.25 14 14 13 14 4 0 2.50 0 35.25
339 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Muireann Tooher 11 Tallyho Mayday 10 9:48 31.75 14 14 13 15 4 0 3.05 0 35.75
361 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Hannah Goold 10 PALOMA 10 10:24 32 14 14 13 14 4 0 3.00 0 36.00
346 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Martha Buckley 10 Deluxe Floyd Track Two 10 10:00 28.75 15 14 13 15 8 0 2.40 0 36.75
417 North Kilkenny Pony Club North Kilkenny Lionesses Amber Clarke 10 Simba 10 12:36 29.75 14 14 13 14 4 0 3.30 4 37.75
379 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Tans Billy Kilmartin 11 Lavender lady 10 11:12 35 14 13 13 14 4 0 3.15 0 39.00
372 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Rockets Ollie Walsh 11 Ivy rose 10 11:00 31.5 14 13 13 14 8 0 2.30 0 39.50
375 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Eimear Ryan 10 Leadmore Breeze 10 11:06 28.75 14 13 14 15 12 0 3.00 0 40.75
393 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Shannon Griffith 9 Curraghmore Sparrow 10 11:36 33.75 14 13 12 14 8 0 2.50 0 41.75
314 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Lucyjo McMahon 11 Bobs your uncle 10 8:54 30 15 14 13 15 12 0 2.58 0 42.00
401 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Hero's Kate Murnane 11 Coolrahnee Crazy 10 11:48 27 15 14 15 15 4 20 3.15 0 51.00 Fence 4

318 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Toby O Dwyer 11 Mooretown Charlie 10 9:00 30 14 13 14 15 16 0 3.38 7.2 53.20
357 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Maria Fleming Hand 9 Lady Dawn Winser 10 10:18 26.5 15 15 14 16 8 20 3.10 0 54.50 Fence 10

382 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Amelia Henly 11 Lantine Tulip 10 11:18 29.25 15 13 14 15 0 20 3.42 8.8 58.05 Fence 4

310 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Zoe Farrell 11 Windtown Peggy 10 8:48 30.5 14 13 14 14 8 20 3.00 0 58.50 Fence 14

329 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Grace Fennelly 11 FRENCHILL LADY ARROW 10 9:18 31.25 14 14 13 14 8 20 3.28 3.2 62.45 Fence 4

304 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Titans Heather Shillingford 11 Quantum QT 10 8:36 32.75 14 13 13 14 12 20 3.12 0 64.75 Fence 4

368 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Robyn Fitzgerald 11 Lissakillen Mirah 10 10:36 30.5 14 13 13 14 4 E 3.10 0 E Fence 10 Omitted C

386 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Skylarks Grace Keena 11 Diablo 10 11:24 26.25 15 15 14 16 0 EF E Fall at Fence 3

333 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Smilers Lucy Ferris 11 Derryglass Lad 10 9:24



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Under 12 Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Evie Kennedy, Sarah Kennedy, Ellie O'Donnell & Siun Coleman from Tipperary Hunt Pony Club

ARENA 11 UNDER 12 TEAMS

No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. Time Dressage 
Score

Dressage 
Collectives 1

Dressage 
Collectives 2

Dressage 
Collectives 3

Dressage 
Collectives 4 Showjumping XC Penalties XC Time

XC 
Time 
Faults Total Place

409 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Skittles Brooke McGarry 11 Snowflake 11 12:18 31.25 14 14 13 14 0 0 2.45 0 31.25 1st
322 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black Charlotte Butler 11 Billy Two Shoes 11 9:06 31.75 14 13 13 14 0 0 2.40 0 31.75 2nd
412 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Smarties Luca Kinsella 10 Annie’s Last 11 12:24 31.75 15 13 13 14 0 0 2.39 0 31.75 3rd
340 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Ali Hughes 10 Caspers Midnight Dream 11 9:48 32 13 13 14 14 0 0 3.00 0 32.00 4th
387 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Waterford Skylarks Matilda Ormond 11 Fire and Ice 11 11:24 28.25 14 14 14 15 4 0 2.55 0 32.25 5th
308 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Twirls Siún Coleman 11 Highbury Lad 11 8:42 32.75 14 13 13 14 0 0 2.44 0 32.75 6th
365 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Aoife Walsh 10 Mr Cocoa Bean 11 10:30 33.25 14 13 12 14 0 0 3.00 0 33.25
402 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Hero's Sophie Constable 11 bring me luck 11 11:48 30.25 14 14 14 14 4 0 2.50 0 34.25
326 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Sarah Nestor 11 BobbyJo 11 9:12 31 14 14 13 14 4 0 2.40 0 35.00
311 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Lauren Reynolds 11 Cotterstown Dun 11 8:48 31.75 14 13 13 14 4 0 2.58 0 35.75
319 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Green Kate Broderick 11 Sammy star boy 11 9:00 32.75 14 13 13 14 4 0 2.58 0 36.75
301 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Ellie O Donnell 11 Condor 11 8:30 29 14 14 14 14 8 0 2.56 0 37.00
373 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Rockets Caitlin Goff 9 MS GOLDEN GIRL 11 11:00 35.25 14 12 12 13 4 0 2.55 0 39.25
415 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Starburst Kayla Barron 11 Katie 11 12:30 31.75 14 13 13 14 8 0 3.05 0 39.75
347 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Grace Power 10 Ballybin Golden Girl 11 10:00 32.25 14 13 13 14 8 0 2.58 0 40.25
362 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Siún Fleming 10 Big Beauty 11 10:24 36.5 13 13 12 13 4 0 2.40 0 40.50
405 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's HorsepowerAmy Fitzgerald 11 Shrygarrow Reilly 11 11:54 32.5 14 13 13 14 8 0 2.56 0 40.50
315 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Anna-May Keogh 10 Brooklodge Ellie 11 8:54 37.75 13 12 12 13 4 0 2.50 0 41.75
305 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Titans Heather Carrigan 11 Galtee Mountain Fionn 11 8:36 39.25 14 12 12 13 8 0 2.30 0 47.25
380 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Tans Sarah Carroll 9 Pied Piper 11 11:12 38 13 13 13 13 12 0 3.10 0 50.00
394 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Mollie Bates Doyle 11 Gracie 11 11:36 33 14 14 12 14 0 20 3.20 0 53.00 Fence 4
337 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Lions Ruby Brennan 11 Summerdale Klara 11 9:42 35 14 13 12 13 0 20 3.00 0 55.00 Fence 10
358 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Sinead Oregan 10 Elden Primadonna girl 11 10:18 33.5 14 12 13 14 4 20 2.50 0 57.50 Fence 10
390 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Liam Robinson 10 Cotts Polly 11 11:30 32.75 14 13 13 14 4 20 3.40 8 64.75 Fence 7
343 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears Henry Buckley 10 Heraldo 11 9:54 34 13 13 13 14 8 20 3.35 6 68.00 Fence 4
354 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Ciara Winterbotham 11 Chelsei 11 10:12 32.75 14 13 13 14 20 20 3.06 0 72.75 Fence 4
383 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Zoë Boydell 10 Kielduff Glory 11 11:18 32 14 13 13 14 0 40 3.30 4 76.00 Fence 4 & 7
376 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Jamie Crowe 10 Tullamaine Queen 11 11:06 33.25 14 13 13 14 4 40 3.15 0 77.25 Fence 4 & 10
418 North Kilkenny Pony Club North Kilkenny Lionesses Faith Long 11 Lacken na sparrow 11 12:36 33.25 13 13 13 14 8 40 2.50 0 81.25 Fence 6 & 10
398 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Hazel Slattery 11 Breolie Mist 11 11:42 29.25 14 14 14 15 4 60 3.00 0 93.25 Fence 12 x 2
330 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Delfina Giles 10 Penymorfa Anna 11 9:18 34.75 13 13 13 13 8 E 3.30 4 E Missed Fence 9
351 Araglen Pony Club Araglen Pony Club Dylan Mee 11 Punthabeag Jimmy 11 10:06 33 13 13 13 14 0 EF E Fall at Fence 9
334 Newcastle Lyons Kildare NCL Smilers Katie Mc Carville 10 Basil Brush 11 9:24
369 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Cian Goff 10 Kiltown King 11 10:36 Elim 0



Irish Pony Club Connolly's RED Mills Under 12 Teams Eventing Championships 2023
Winners in 2022 Evie Kennedy, Sarah Kennedy, Ellie O'Donnell & Siun Coleman from Tipperary Hunt Pony Club

ARENA 12 UNDER 12 TEAMS & Individuals
No Branch Team Name Age Pony / Horse Name Arena Dr. TimeDressage ScoreDressage Collectives 1Dressage Collectives 2Dressage Collectives 3Dressage Collectives 4Showjumping XC Penalties XC TimeXC Time FaultsTotal Place
420 Offaly Pony Club Saoirse Carty 11 Sandy Banks 12 11:06 27.75 16 14 14 15 4 0 2.40 0 31.75 1st

316 Ward Union Pony Club Ward Union Fillies Lillian Ward 10 Silver Starlight 2 12 8:42 32.5 14 14 13 14 0 0 2.35 0 32.50 2nd

384 Wicklow Hunt Pony Club Wicklow Wonders Laragh Louise Molloy 10 Little Feet 12 10:00 32.75 14 13 13 14 0 0 3.00 0 32.75 3rd

399 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Yellow Lucy Stafford 11 Shogs 12 10:18 29 16 14 12 16 4 0 2.55 0 33.00 4th

323 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare Black Kate Moore 11 Epic wildfire 12 8:48 33 14 14 12 14 0 0 2.48 0 33.00 5th

327 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Kildare White Gloria Queally 10 LLANAFANFAWR Nicolas 12 8:54 38.25 12 13 12 13 0 0 2.55 0 38.25 6th

438 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Lucy Ferris 11 Derryglass Lad 12 13:06 35.25 14 12 12 13 4 0 3.05 0 39.25
433 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Caroline Hughes 10 Castletown Silver 12 12:42 35.75 14 12 12 14 4 0 3.12 0 39.75
366 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Ducks Aoibhinn Turner 11 Marblehill Chester 12 9:42 36 14 12 12 14 4 0 3.00 0 40.00
377 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Blacks Catherine McCoy 11 Seanie Thunder 12 9:54 32 14 13 13 14 8 0 3.00 0 40.00
435 Shillelagh Pony Club Molly Darby 10 Darkly Julie 12 12:54 36.25 14 12 12 13 4 0 3.12 0 40.25
391 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Caitlin Griffith 11 Creevagh Lass 12 10:06 33.5 15 12 13 14 8 0 3.00 0 41.50
424 Galway Mid County Pony Club Hannah Hussey 11 Kellora Sandstorm 12 11:30 41.75 13 12 10 13 0 0 3.00 0 41.75
421 Offaly Pony Club Ben Roberts 11 Ballysooghan Jackpot juno 12 11:12 42 12 12 10 12 0 0 3.14 0 42.00
429 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Eliza Wardell 9 Waltzing Matilda 12 12:18 34.75 14 12 12 14 8 0 2.50 0 42.75
406 The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom's Horsepower Holly Costelloe 11 Ballybride Leah 12 10:24 37.5 14 12 12 13 8 0 2.50 0 45.50
419 Nenagh Pony Club Emily Ryan 11 five alley dun dan 12 11:00 35.5 14 12 12 14 12 0 3.00 0 47.50
331 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Leprechauns Lucy Headen 11 Ned 12 9:00 43.75 12 10 10 12 4 0 3.00 0 47.75
436 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dragons Christopher Goold 11 COULDBEE 12 12:00 41 14 12 12 12 8 0 2.50 0 49.00
395 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Purple Niamh Colfer 11 Belle Aime 12 10:12 47.5 12 10 10 12 4 0 2.50 0 51.50
355 Shillelagh Pony Club Shillelagh Stars Maccon Keane 11 Briarsfield Reily 12 9:18 35.25 14 12 12 13 0 20 3.00 0 55.25 Fence 3
430 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Georgia Queally 10 Barney 12 12:24 33 14 14 12 14 8 20 3.19 0 61.00 Fence 7

423 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Freya Barry 9 Effernock Lady 12 11:24 50.5 12 10 8 12 12 0 2.55 0 62.50
427 North Tipperary and Ormond Conor Mahon 11 Toby xix 12 11:48 36.75 14 12 12 14 8 20 3.05 0 64.75 Fence 2

437 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Lucy Flynn 11 Mary Rose 12 13:00 34.5 14 12 12 14 12 20 3.20 0 66.50 Fence 4

432 United Hunt Pony Club James Mc Dermott 11 Seanys Girl 12 12:36 42.5 13 12 10 12 4 20 3.23 1.2 67.70 Fence 4

348 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Lionesses Sophie O Donnell 11 Moonacurra lucky lady 12 9:12 36 14 13 12 13 12 20 2.57 0 68.00 Fence 4
426 North Tipperary and Ormond Mark Mahon 11 Paulank chaffinch 12 11:42 38.5 14 12 12 13 12 20 3.15 0 70.50 Fence 4

425 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Orla Flynn 11 Indian wind 12 11:36 35.75 14 12 12 13 12 20 3.55 14 81.75 Fence 4

434 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Anna Rose Hughes 11 Allie Regal 12 12:48 38.25 13 12 12 13 4 40 3.11 0 82.25 Fence 4 & 5

428 Co. Clare Pony Club Lee Barry 11 Nickie 12 11:54 38.75 13 12 12 12 8 40 3.07 0 86.75 Fence 1 & 4

359 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Carbery Stars Orla Verkade 11 Colour Bomb 12 9:24 37.75 14 12 12 14 0 40 3.50 12 89.75 Fence 9 & 12
312 Meath Hunt Pony Club Meath Robins Tamsin Haughey 11 The Curious Man 12 8:36 45 12 12 10 12 8 40 3.00 0 93.00 Fence 10Fence 14
431 United Hunt Pony Club Jaime Mangan 11 Glentrague Melody 12 12:30 33 14 13 13 14 8 60 3.35 6 107.00 Fence 7x2

302 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Tipperary Talents Laura Coughlan 11 Black Trigger 12 8:30 29.75 16 14 14 14 0 E 2.28 0 E Missed Fence 9
344 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Co Limerick Bears John Kirby 11 RAZOR SHARP (SPOT) 12 9:06 32.25 14 14 12 14 4 EF E Fall at Fence 14
422 Louth Hunt Pony Club Mia Mc Grane 10 Merry Millie 12 11:18 40.5 13 12 10 12 TE E
370 Island Hunt Pony Club Island Legends Lucy Bailey 11 BBS Wildflower 12 9:48
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277 Bray Hunt Pony Club Tekka Whelan Fortunate Max 4 11:30 33.25 0 0 5.13 33.25 3 1

45 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Lilymai Berry 16 Skylanna scatman 2 10:24 30.5 8 0 5.27 38.5 10 2

168 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Jessie Bates 14 Guns for Hire 6 11:30 36 0 0 5.35 36 11 3

29 Laois Hunt Pony Club Laois Legends Rachel Foley 18 Allez Amour 2 9:42 34.75 8 0 5.31 42.75 16 4

297 The Kingdom Pony Club Ellie Holmes 16 Rastaman 4 14:18 26.5 2 20 8.27 49.2 97.7 20 5

172 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Niamh Ryan 13 Rua 6 11:36 37.25 4 0 5.53 41.25 21 6

175 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Joe Ryan 12 Ollie 6 11:42 39.5 9 0 5.13 48.5 22
174 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick White Grace Day 14 Ask jim 5 11:42 38.25 4 0 5.4 42.25 26


